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Mornington

Sunday 16th April 2017
Racel Become a Mornington Member Plate 2420m 12:55 pm
Race2  Mornington Auto Group Plate 1000m 1:30 pm
Race 3 Leader Community News Plate 1200m 2:05 pm
Race4  Musk Creek Farm Handicap 1000m 2:40 pm
Race 5 Total Animal Supplies Handicap 1200m 3:15 pm
Race 6  Eliza Drycleaners Handicap 1500m 3:50 pm
Race 7  Progress Signs Handicap 2020m 4:25 pm
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Race 1 Become a Mornington Member Plate 2420m VIC: 12:55 pm
Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,400. 3rd $1,600. 4th $900. Sth $600. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/TAS: 12:55 pm
10th $500. QLD: 12:55 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 12:25 pm
Straight: 200m. SA:12:25 pm

WA: 10:55 am

Circumference: 1800m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Dream On Monty Blinkers off again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Dream On Monty Arron Lynch Robbie Laing 7785543259 19:0-2-2 $29908 0% 21% 3 585
2. Hollywood Chief Juana Andreou (a2) Mark Webb 2968867565 10:0-0-1 $5990 0% 10% 8 585
3. Ponbar Finale Dean Holland Mick Sell 6453464245 26:0-2-3 $28605 0% 19% 4 585
4. Trouble Bound Jamie Mott John McArdle 4625222553 23:0-7-5 $43,980 0% 52% 2 585
5. Brutus Rex James Bates Cindy Alderson 1384 3:0-0-1 $4900 0% 33% 6 58
6. Marketplacer (N2) Jordan Childs Matt Cumani 3342s6 4:.0-1-1 $7445 0% 50% 7 58
1. Dame Largo Chris Symons Andrew Sawden 8457203654 38:0-8-5 $57,730 0% 34% 1 565
8. L'amour de Ma Vie Jye McNeil Darren Weir 5525952 6:0-2-0 $9100 0% 3% 5 56

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h‘ 2. Hollywood Chief 8 ™

h" 6. Marketplacer T tﬁ)

h" 5. Brutus Rex 6 ’6‘

”" 8. L'amour de Ma Vie 5 E‘

h" 3. Ponbar Finale 4 &

h" 1. Dream On Monty 3 :ig

F 4. Trouble Bound 2 é

h" 7. Dame Largo 1 ’-;'

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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- Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 3
DREAM ON MONTY Jockey Arron Lynch 58.5kg Prizemoney $29,908
=~ - 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-21

Sire Denman Dam But One Regret
Breeder Michael Rea Pty Ltd

Owners R H Montague, Ms S M Delaney, S R Montague, Mrs J M Montague, T M Career 19:0-2-2 12 Mths 80-1-1 st Up 50-2-1 2nd Up 40-0-1
Montague, Ms B A Mgnta'gue, H J Rijs, NS K Rijs, P W Lowe, MrsR K Lowe. p) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Butler, Mrs J Butler, M Sambucco, Ms M Batur, Mrs S L Andrews &R T Andrews. ~ Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red Apple, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3  Alynch 58.5 3 $9.50 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 2.00L 2:33.27 8 7
70f11 CRAN Fri31Marl7 2025m MDN-SW Good4 M Allen 58.5 3 $14 Miss Cavatica 56.0kg 2.75L 2:09.14 5 6
80of11 SAND Wed 15Marl7 1500m MDN-SW Good4 B Allen 58.5 7 $71 Rock Giselle 56.0kg 8.15L 1:30.83 1 8
50f8 SAND Wed 1Marl7 1200m MDN-SW Good3 N Callow 585 3 $21 Good Oh 56.0kg 2.20L 1:11.85 8 7
50f11 WERR Fri24Febl7  1400m MDN-SW Good4 A Lynch 585 5 $9.501I.-2Ig'8570ur Woody 58.5kg 2.25L 8 9
7' n HOLLYWOOD CHIEF Trainer Mark Webb Barrier 8
Jockey Juana Andreou 58.5kg Prizemoney $5,990
i . 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-10
WY e Magnus Dam Explosive Miss
(B)t;lsﬁgfsr l\|:/|8t h’;‘j\?i(tj?;ﬁ:(k'i M & Mrs G Nolan & K Carroll Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 70-1-0  1st Up 30-0-0 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Navy Blue, Beige Band, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3  J Andreou 58.5  8$151.00 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 0.30L 2:33.27 1 1
90of11 WERR Sat8Aprl7  2025m Mdn-hwgt Good4 JLynch 68.5 11 $91.00 Rocksetta 68.5kg 20.95L 2:09. 39
6of9 YARR Sun19Marl7 1950m MDN-SW Good4 J Andreou 585 1 $101 Lofoten Road 58.5kg 6.85L 2:02.31 5 7
80f9 STON Sun12Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Good4 ) Andreou 585 9 $101 Jamieson 58.0kg 17.90L 1:40.29 3 7
80of8 CRAN Fri3Marl7  1300m MDN-SW Good4 N Callow 585 8  $51 Zimzala 58.0kg 15.251 1:18.74 4 4
) n Trainer Mick Sell Barrier 4
s PON BAR FI NAI'E Jockey Dean Holland 58.5kg Prizemoney $28,605
N IJ# 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-19
Ly ;"!' Sire Shinzig Dam Zatrice
Breeder Mr K Ponton N N N N
Owners K R Ponton, D G Garbutt, D T Ponton & M A Wicks ;Za ree(; 5 %002 3 22 IV(IitII;-(l)&lOzZ 2 ;stﬂU7p-03ff 1 ﬁnd Up0.3(.)00000
Colours Orange, Black Hooped Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap irim L:0-U- 00d Le:b-1- oft /0= eavy U.0-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60of8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3 D Holland 58.5 4 $31.00 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 1.80L 2:33.27 6 2
40of7  GEEL  Tue 28Marl7 2200m MDN-SW Soft6 ) Keating 58.5 6  $21 Captain Rhett 58.0kg 10.50L 2:22.25 1 1
50f7 SEYM Thu9Marl7 2200m MDN-Hwgt Good4 L Horner 68.5 3 $3.70 Bouffon 68.0kg 3.50L 2:20.65 5 5
30f8 BEND Tue 28Feb17 2400m MDN-SW Good4 L Riordan 585 3 $31 Hasta Bebe 56.5kg 4.50L 2:31.39 5 5
40f12 PAKE Thu 16Febl7 2000m MDN-SW Good4 S Arnold 58,5 1  $31 Manning Road 56.0kg 6.00L 2:03.94 5 6
b n Trainer John McArdle Barrier 2
TROUBI'E BOUND Jockey Jamie Mott 58.5kg Prizemoney $43,980
| 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-52
" Sire Tough Speed Dam Rule Britannia
grvsﬁgfsr ri:imlziarlgcisntugt Ltd (Mgr: B J Clayton), R L Beadle, C T Dyson, D M Career 23:0-7-5 12 Mths 130-5-2 1stUp 50-1-0  2nd Up 40-1-2
Robinson, N RgBishop, M% Bizhop, R lgl.reland, BG Mcilwaine, Blame Tf):e Bean  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-4-3 Soft 5:0-3-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
(Mgr: B Heywood), New Day (Mgr: P H Smith) & Demons Forever (Mgr: C L Cohen) Jockey 9:0-3-1 Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy, Lime Diamond Band And Sleeves, Navy And Lime Diamond Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3  J Mott 58.5 2 $3.60 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 0.90L 2:33.27 4 4
20f6  CTRN  Thu 6Aprl7  2800m HDL-TRL Good4  C Douglas n/a Now And Zen n/a 2.30L 3:15.47
6of 11 CRAN Fri31Marl7 2025m MDN-SW Good4 ) Mott 58.5 2 $3.10F Miss Cavatica 56.0kg 2.65L 2:09.14 6 5
20f6  BEND Tue 14Marl7 2400m MDN-SW Good4  J Mott 585 2 $2.50F2I1?%?na Haymaker 58.5kg 3.25L 2 2
5of8 CTRN Mon 6Marl7 1550m 2UP-TRL Good4 D Schmitt n/a Darabad n/a . 137.78
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I BRUTUS REX

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Reset Dam Miss Behaviour
Breeder Mr M C Price

Trainer Cindy Alderson Barrier 6
Jockey James Bates 58.0kg Prizemoney $4,900
Win Range 2420m W&P% 0-33

Owners M C Price & Ms S Liu Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Vee And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10of8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3 ) Bates 58.0 6 $4.60 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 0.30L 2:33.27 3 5
30of11 CRAN Fri31IMarl7 2025m MDN-SW Good4 ) Bates 58.0 10  $15 Miss Cavatica 56.0kg 0.30L 2:09.14 7 4
80of 10 BALL Wed 8Marl7 1600m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 L Nolen 580 5  $26 Exflytations 56.0kg 7.05L 1:40.86 6 7
40f10 PAKE Thu 16Febl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4  J Mcneil 580 1  $16 1 Am the Rock 58.5kg 2.95L 1:26.61 6 6
1of6 CTRN Tue7Febl7 1190m CL2-TRL Heavy8 B Allen n/a Brutus Rex n/a 0.50L 1:14.46
La n Trainer Matt Cumani Barrier 7
MARKETPLACER Jockey Jordan Childs 58.0kg Prizemoney $7,445
3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
%="¢¥ Sire Savabeel Dam Sable
reeder a &R Comess, G A Ro a Rogerson, P R Stevenson &R career 40-11 12 Mths 50-12 15tUp20-1-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
Owners AE Ryan, S Salter, ) Wyatt, M E Ryan & Limerick Lane (Mgr: G T Ryan) Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 30-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And White Checks, Green Sleeves And Cap ~ Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3  J Childs 58.0 7 $2.90 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 0.80L 2:33.27 2 3
30f9 YARR Sun19Marl7 1950m MDN-SW Good4  C Newitt 58.0 2 $3.30F Lofoten Road 58.5kg 2.50L 2:02.31 3 5
40f11 WARR Thu 23Febl7 2000m MDN-SW Good4  J Childs 58.0 4 $2.30F Bloodlette 56.0kg 10.00L 2:06.5 6 5
20f14 BALL Tue 7Febl7 1600m MDN-SW Good4  J Childs 58.0 13  $711Boogi58.5kg 2.25L 1377 1 9
60f8 GEEL Tuel4Junl6 1300m 2Y MDN-SW Synth  J Childs 58.0 7  $21 Curvature 58.0kg 12:30L 1:20. 8§ 8
o DAM E I.ARGO Trainer Andrew Sawden Barrier 1
‘. Jockey Chris Symons 56.5kg Prizemoney $57,730
i _ Syearold bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-34
Y sire Delago Brom Dam Dame Rivette
Breeder Perrowood Pty Ltd Career 38:0-8-5 12 Mths 24:0-7-4 1stUp40-0-0  2nd Up 40-0-1
Ouners Perrowood Pty Ltd (Mgr: D A Mortimer) Fm 0000 Good 21001  Soft 5011 Heavy 10-0:
Colours Green, Gold Band, Light Blue Sleeves, Gold Band, Gold Cap, Green And Jock : 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0 0 0 I k.3 0-1-0 I k/Dy : 0 0-0-0
White Band ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 3:0-1- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3  C Symons 56.5 1 $18.00 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 6.50L 2:33.27 7 8
40f11 CRAN Fri31Marl7 2025m MDN-SW Good4 N Beriman 565 1  $18 Miss Cavatica 56.0kg 1.80L 2:09.14 3 3
50f9 SEYM Thu23Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Good4 L King 565 4 $7 Bogong Road 58.0kg 5.60L 1:36.8 7 7
70f9 GEEL Sat18Marl7 1400m F&M MDN-SW Good4 J Keating 58.0 6  $26 Simply Heaven 57.5kg 7.05L 1:23.68 3 3
20f9  ARAR  Fri10Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Good4 J Keating 565 3 $8 Two Square 56.5kg 0.50L 1:39.95 3 1
: 1 Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 5
n I' AMOUR DE MA VIE Jockey Jye McNeil 56.0kg Prizemoney $9,100
- = 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
¥ *  Sire High Chaparral Dam Miss Concorde
gw:gfsr Il\;llrs]lhsl)c/blrri]d\:ee?{tmir:izse M Mcbride, N Lawrence, M Digby, L Digby, R Career 60-2-0 12 Mths 7.0-2:0  1st Up 1.0-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Greaves, M J Wallace, C’G Scott, A i_authier, T J;msen, A HaIII& K Scull)’/ l Firm 0:0-0-0 G?Od 6:0-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Star, White And Maroon Stars Sleeves, White And Maroon Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2420m Mdn-sw Good3  J Mcneil 56.0 5 $7.00 Brutus Rex 58.0kg 1.30L 2:33.27 5 6
50f12 DONA Fri7Aprl7 ~ 2000m MDN-SW Good4  JHill 56.0 5  $12 Kenric 58.5kg 4.70L 2:04.78 8 7
20f9 TERA  Fri24Marl7 1856m MDN-SW Good4 JHill 56.0 7 $3.70F The Flipside 58.5kg 2.00L 1:57.13 9 7
50f11 EDEN Sat11Marl7 1450m MDN-SW Good4 D Bates 56.0 8 $4.20 Emil 58.5kg 4.35L 1:29. 5 5
90of11 YARR Sat25Febl7 1500m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 JHill 570 3 $4.60F Shaanxi City 57.0kg 3.10L 1:31.36 3 4

Call 1800

007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Mornington | Page 4



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au m
Race 2 Mornington Auto Group Plate 1000m VIC: 1:30 pm

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,400. 3rd $1,600. 4th $900. 5th $600. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/TAS: 1:30 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:30 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 1:00 pm
Straight: 200m. SA: 1:00 pm

WA: 11:30 am

Circumference: 1800m.
For: Two-Years-Old. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. Fillies. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 3. Byerley Diva Tongue tie first time, 6. Herrera Lugging bit off first time, norton bit first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Amastryker Daniel Stackhouse ~ Matt Laurie 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57
SCRATCHED

3. Byerley Diva Jake Noonan Henry Dwyer 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 57
SCRATCHED

5. Heart of Eden Michael Dee Nick Ryan 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 57
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

8. Jaylo Thomas Sadler Robert Smerdon 50 1:.0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 57
SCRATCHED

10. Rainbow Serpent Dean Holland John Salanitri 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 57
11. Watego's Beach Beau Mertens Darren Weir 1s3 1:0-0-1 $2,800 0% 100% 11 57

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 11. Watego's Beach 6 é
h" 3. Byerley Diva b &
‘B" 5. Heart of Eden 4 m
‘“‘ 8. Jaylo 8 :.
h" 1. Amastryker 2 i
n" 10. Rainbow Serpent 1 (_Lil

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
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Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 57.0kg
2 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Stryker Dam Amaudru
Breeder Bolton Angus Stud

" AMASTRYKER Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 4

Owners Warby Range Stud (Mgr: A M Carlisle) FIRST STARTER

Colours Purple, Gold Sleeves, Lime Green Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f6  MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m 2yf Mdn-sw Good3 D Stackhouse ~ 57.0 4 $4.40 Watego's Beach 57.0kg 0.10L 59.43 33
20f9 CTRN  Mon 3Aprl7 800m 2YF-TRL Soft6 D Stackhouse n/a Damascus Dame n/a 0.80L 47.62

.G B BYERLEY DIVA Trainer Henry Dwyer Barrier 10

Jockey Jake Noonan 57.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Magnus Dam Courtly Diva
Breeder Mr T E Clarke
Owners Ms H Sadler, A J Corrigan, Ms M M Corrigan, Mrs K A Clarke, Mrs M E FlRST STARTER

Rolfe, Ms A Blair, S P Killeen, | M Blair, ] M Grant, Mrs E J Grant, E Law, D W Maher,
R Hunt, Mrs G C Koschmann, E Cafarella & Byerley Racing Club (Mgr: Miss K M

Sadler)

Colours Teal, White Crescent and Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of 6 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1000m 2yf Mdn-sw Good3  J Noonan 570 10 $8.50 Watego's Beach 57.0kg 3.35L 59.43 6 6

o H HEART OF EDEN Trainer Nick Ryan Barrier 6
o Y Jockey Michael Dee 57.0kg
m 2 year old bay filly (female)
7 Sire Wanted Dam Mrs McVoom

Breeder Erinvale Investments Pty Ltd

Owners B J Ryan, D Mcleod, S Porter, C D Walsh, A Cordier, Mrs M J Cordier, D FlRST STARTER

O'brien, Mrs J O'brien, S R Campbell, Mrs W L Campbell, G Sparnenn, Miss S Bix, R

Cadman & Mrs L Mcleod

Colours Aquanita Blue, White Collar, Cuffs And Peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f6 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m 2yf Mdn-sw Good3 M Dee 570 6 $19.00 Watego's Beach 57.0kg 1.60L 59.43 2 2
40f9 CTRN Mon 3Aprl7 800m 2YF-TRL Softb M Dee n/a Cheeky Asn/aL48.12

‘ . 0
| n JAYLO Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 5

. _ Jockey Thomas Sadler 57.0kg Prizemoney $0
#44  2year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
.10 Sire Helmet Dam Mystic Elle
Breeder Mr D Watson Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Owners Mrs C Watson, J N P O'neill, K G Unterlechner & K A Ward . . ] . .
Colours White, Red Diamonds Band, Royal Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f6  MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m 2yf Mdn-sw Good3 T Sadler 570 5 $15.00 Watego's Beach 57.0kg 3.75L 59.43 5 4
13 of 14 SAND Wed 29Marl7 1000m 2YF HCP Good3 T Sadler 575 2 $101 Freeze Over 57.5kg 15.45L 56. 13 13
50f10 CTRN Mon 20Marl7 800m 2YF-TRL Good4 BEThompson n/a One More Try n/aL 48.

- RAIN BOW SERPENT Trainer John Salanitri Barrier 1

Jockey Dean Holland 57.0kg
‘ 2 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Very Sydney
Breeder Belannah Stud

Owners E Hirsch & Mrs M Hirsch FIRST STARTER

Colours Gold, Black Motif, Collar And Sleeves, Gold And Black Motif Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f6 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m 2yf Mdn-sw Good3 D Holland 570 1 $10.00 Watego's Beach 57.0kg 3.85L 59.43 4 5
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- . 1 Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 11
11 WATEGO S BEACH Jockey Beau Mertens 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,800
2 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-100
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Light Waves
gﬁﬁ:g}-\?gjﬁgh Sth‘lguckle J R Collocott, R E Collocott, Mrs J Collocott, B Career 1.0-0-1 12 Mths 2:1-0-1 - 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Keough, Mrs K Keough, Mrs A My'Smith, 5 Simpson, R C Holmes, Mrs V M Grant, 6 Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
M Grant, T D Allan, M M Coughlin, G D Agnew, G D Althaus, K N Pengelly & S Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Luvera & Paccam Racing (Mgr: C J Frayne)
Colours Royal Blue, White Star, Red Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of6 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m 2yf Mdn-sw Good3 B Mertens 570 11 $3.50 Watego's Beach 57.0kg 0.10L 59.43 1 1
30f3  ECHU Mon 19Dec16 1000m 2YF MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 570 1 $1.90F5I;lgpe Ya Don't Mind 57.0kg 4.75L 2 1

| williamhil_| oringon e
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Race 3 Leader Community News Plate 1200m VIC: 2:05 pm

Prize $20,000. 1st $11,000. 2nd $3,400. 3rd $1,600. 4th $900. 5th $600. 6th $500. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. NSW/TAS: 2:05 pm
10th $500. QLD: 2:05 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 135 pm
Straight: 200m. B LS [
Circumference: 1800m. WA: 1205 pm
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Maiden Set Weights or WFA flat. Maiden. Fillies and Mares. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Chula Blinkers first time, 2. Dash for Georgia Lugging bit first time, standard bit off first time,
10. El Misil Blinkers first time, 11. Overdressed Blinkers first time, winkers off again, 13. Purrium Tongue tie first
time, winkers first time, 15. Swanky Lady Blinkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Chula Michael Dee Monica Croston 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 58
2. Dash for Georgia Jake Noonan Andrew Benyan 5575007888 9:0-0-0 $4925 0% 0% 16 58
SCRATCHED
4. Hint of Moonlight Dean Holland John Salanitri 63 1:0-0-1 $2,000 0% 100% 2 58
5. La Padrina Brian Higgins Peter Healey 8553552257 8:0-2-2 $13,790 0% 50% 12 58
6. Misty Lightfull Juana Andreou (a2)  Andrew Sawden 0552543655 11:.0-1-1 $13370 0% 18% 14 58
7. Praguematist Jarrod Todd Mark Webb 145275464 6:0-1-0 $7535 0% 17% 11 58
8. Superior Rose Roger Booth Robbie Laing 3225907 5:0-2-0 $8000 0% 40% 1 58
9. Dazzle Street Jordan Childs Mitchell Beer & Max ~ 0s2s8 2:0-1-0 $1349 0% 50% 13 575
Hinton
10. El Misil Jye McNeil Darren Weir 7885533 5:0-0-2 $6290 0% 40% 7 575
SCRATCHED
12. Platinum Magic Arron Lynch Robbie Laing 0s689 3:0-0-0 $2925 0% 0% 10 575
SCRATCHED
14. Radiant Rouge Ethan Brown (a2) Michael Kent 2456 2:0-0-0 $1,700 0% 0% 3 575
15. Swanky Lady Jack Martin (al.5)  Peter White 0s0 1:0-0-0 $500 0% 0% 9 575
16. Princess Marauder Alan Creighton Shane Nichols 97 1:0-0-0 $625 0% 0% 8 575
17. Vitriolic Attack Thomas Sadler Robert Smerdon 455950 3:0-0-0 $1275 0% 0% 5 575
18. Serra da Estrela Chris Symons Terry Glasson 0078s7 4:0-0-0 $2375 0% 0% 18 58

| williamhil_| oringon| e
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 18. Serra da Estrela 15 é

v 2. Dash for Georgia 14 &‘.’4

h" 6. Misty Lightfull 13 4
‘“" 9. Dazzle Street 12 »ﬁ-

h" 5. La Padrina 11 é}

‘“" 7. Praguematist 10 @

h" 12. Platinum Magic 9 ;':

v 15. Swanky Lady 8 E
h" 16. Princess Marauder 7 qé.

h" 10. El Misil 6 éb

h" 1. Chula 5 é

h" 17. Vitriolic Attack 4 QEQ

h" 14. Radiant Rouge 3 .”A

h" 4. Hint of Moonlight 2 gig.

h" 8. Superior Rose 1 :i;

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction <

| williamhil_| oringon| e
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- Trainer Monica Croston Barrier 6
CHUI'A Jockey Michael Dee 58.0kg
& 4 year old grey mare (female)
; Sire Alert Dam Cautious Lover
Breeder Mrs J M Summerhayes
Owners Mrs J M Summerhayes FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, Hot Pink Diamond And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 M Dee 58.0 6$101.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 17.90L 1:11.84 6 9
70f9 CTRN Mon 20Marl7 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good4 G Gilmour n/a Bicondovan/a L 46.7
13 0f 13 CTRN  Mon 7Nov16 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good3 G Gilmour n/a Whycatchim n/a L 47.88
- n DASH FOR GEORGIA Trainer Andrew Benyan Barrier 16
\ Jockey Jake Noonan 58.0kg Prizemoney $4,925
6 6 4 year old grey mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
& %  Sire Dash for Cash Dam Ambivalence
Breeder Muskcreek Farm . . . .
Owners A Papathomas & Mrs G Papathomas C.areer. 9:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 5.0-0-0 1st Up 3:.0-0-0  2nd Up ?.0—0—0
Colours Navy Blue, Yellow Crossed Sashes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3  J Noonan 58.0 16 $61.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 4.05L 1:11.84 12 13
70f12 ECHU Sun160ctl6 1209m 4UP MDN-SW Good4 | Gundogdu 56.5 10  $16 Love Magic 58.5kg 7.25L 1:12.2 8 8
10 of 10 MOON Sat 18Junl6  1200m 3Y HCP Soft7  J Kokotajlo 540 8 $301 Firsthand 54.0kg 36.05L 1:13.39 6 10
10 of 10 CRAN  Fri 20May16 1500m 2UP MDN-SW Softt R Plumb 56.5 2 $71 Lady Felicia 56.5kg 8.65L 1:34.33 5 6
70f8 GEEL  Tue 10Mayl6 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Synth A Creighton 56.0 8  $61 Trinity River 56.0kg 5.65L 1:18.36 8 8
n HINT OF MOONLIGHT Trainer John Salanitri Barrier 2
»j"“”‘ 3 Jockey Dean Holland 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,000
4y 4yearold bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-100
“Al 0 Sire Bushranger Dam Get the Hint
(B);S::I“Esr Flt\/lBroifLL??):[:srt]an A J Harold, Hancox Bloodstock P/L Hint (Mgr: Ms S Fcareer LO-0°1 12 Mths 20-0-1  1st Up . 2nd Up 0:0-00
Hancox) ’ ' ' ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, White Quarters Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60of 15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 D Holland 58.0 2 $5.50 Praguematist 58.0kg 4.45L 1:11.84 7 7
30f11 CRAN Fri31Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4 S Baster 56.5 6 $8.50 Biseau 56.0kg 2.35L 59.84 7 6
'..‘ Trainer Peter Healey Barrier 12
B I'A PADRINA Jockey Brian Higgins 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,790
@ 4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
%="=% Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Miss Dodds
gr‘;:gfsr mrs lsliASsg:;[: Dr L C Rhyne, KV Murphy, C D Clark, P G Hayes, T ) Career 80-2-2 12 Mths 70-2-1  1stUp 20-1-1  2nd Up 20-1-0
Pender, Ms M N Zuluaga kuiz, Ms K G Du Vallon, D JIFraninn, G Beilby & Kevinco  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
(Mgr: K V Murphy) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And White Checks, Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 B Higgins 58.0 12 $11.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 4.75L 1:11.84 14 11
50f9 WODO Tue 14Junl6 1400m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 R Bayliss 56.0 9 $4.40 Noaf 56.0kg 7.45L 1:26.25 7 5
30f11 CRAN Fri27Mayl6 1400m F&M MDN-SW Heavy10 M Walker 580 3 $51A2\éezr;ue Whisper 58.0kg 6.00L 6 6
50f13 WERR Thu 12Mayl6 1600m 2UP MDN-SW Soft7 R Bayliss 56.5 3 $3.20F Darcionic 58.5kg 0.80L 1:41.6 9 6
50f8 PAKE Thu 28Aprl6 1600m 3Y MDN-SW Synth R Bayliss 560 3 $6 Field of Fire 58.0kg 8.25L 1:38.25 4 5
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@ MISTY LIGHTFULL
“I 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
“M © Sire Big Brown Dam Not Fuhr Nothin

Breeder Patinack Farm

Trainer Andrew Sawden Barrier 14
Jockey Juana Andreou 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,370
Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-1-1 12 Mths 6:0-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Owners Dr E Hargrave & A G Sawden Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime Green And Dark Blue Quarters, Orange And White Striped Sleeves, irm Y:U-U- ?0 i Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3  J Andreou 58.0 14 $61.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 19.15L 1:11.84 3 5
80f9 CTRN Mon 20Marl7 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good4 T Stockdale n/a Bicondova n/a L 46.7
50f11 GEEL  Fri15Jullé  1300m 3Y MDN-SW Synth  CParish 56.0 10 $7.50 Star Planet 58.0kg 5.15L 1:18.69 1 1
20f8 GEEL  Fri24Junl6  1300m 3YF MDN-SW Synth  CParish 570 1 $101I31a8r2rrz1aid From Wye 57.0kg 0.75L 1 1
50f11 PAKE Sun5Junl6  1600m 2&3Y MDN-SW  Synth  CParish 5.5 3§81 Blg Quid 58.5kg 5.10L 1:37.58 1 1
- PRAGU EMATIST Trainer Mark Webb Barrier 11
ﬁ Jockey Jarrod Todd 58.0kg Prizemoney $7,535
: . 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 0-17
WY Sire Reset Dam Lady of Prague J ’
gfv‘::gfsf FffA”F‘Pl‘;“”G GP?A’ ﬁd oo S Ll b Condor o carg CATEET 6010 12MEhS 110 1stUp30-0-0  2nd Up 20-1-0
G st e Thondon S THEE BEOnEn BRI Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-1-0 Soft40-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, Beige Band, Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 J Todd 58.0 11 $16.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 2.00L 1:11.84 2 1
40f8 BALL Sun2Aprl7 1200m 4UP MDN-SW Good3 S Tsaikos 56.5 4 $9.50 Critical Rhythm 58.5kg 1.75L 1:11.03 3 4
20f7 SWAN Mon 7Novl6 1200m MDN-SW Good3  C Robertson 56.5 1  $10 Daffey Dux 58.5kg 0.20L 1:10.86 1 1
70f12 MORN Fri 210ctl6 ~ 1200m 4UP MDN-SW Soft5 A lynch 56.5 7  $17 Crafty Eva 56.5kg 4.10L 1:12.39 8 6
40f9 CRAN Fri20Mayl6 1200m F&M MDN-SW Soft6 A Lynch 58.0 3 $17 Bright Spark 58.0kg 5.25L 1:14.04 2 2
~ n SU PERIOR ROSE Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 1
' : ™ female) Jockey Roger Booth 58.0kg Prizemoney $8,000
- year 0 rown mare (remale Win Range - W&P% 0-40
- = Sire Zuberi Dam Just Scarlett J
Breeder Mr T Waterfall 0.9 0. 0.1 0.1.
Owners Double R L (Mgr: Mrs R A Laing) E_aree(; 38 S 0 éz Nc'lﬂl'_‘O6'1002 1 ;Stﬂuﬁozgol 0 ﬁ"d Upg_z(')ollﬂo
Colours Black, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap irm U.9-0- f’o LT ort LU-0- eavy >.U-1-
Jockey 3:0-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 R Booth 58.0 1 $8.50 Praguematist 58.0kg 2.30L 1:11.84 5 4
20f7 STON Mon 10Aprl7 1100m F&m Mdn-sw Heavy8 R Booth 58.0 4 $4.20 Turf Beauty 57.5kg 1.50L 1:09.54 5 5
20f11 STON Mon 27Marl7 1100m 4UP MDN-SW Good3 R Booth 565 7  $11 Go the Wolf 58.5kg 2.25L 1:07.43 7 5
20f8 CTRN  Mon 20Marl7 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good4 R Booth n/a Lake Lonhro n/a 0.80L 48.8
30f9 CTRN Mon 6Marl7 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good4 K Forrester n/a Tecza n/a 3.10L 46.83
= Trainer Mitchell Beer & Max Hinton Barrier 13
I n DAZZLE STREET Jockey Jordan Childs 57.5k Prizemoney $1,349
'g filly (female) w Ry o W&P% 0 52)/ '
# 3 year old bay | in Range - % 0-
Sire Street Sense Dam Dazzerdame J
Breeder Rothwell Park N N, N, ).
Owners Destiny Racing (Mgr: F Costanzo) :a ree[; g 8 é 0 22 I\lclltlll.sO&lOOl 0 ;stﬂulp'OZ.éJol 0 ﬁnd Up0?600000
Colours Black, Gold Horseshoe And Sleeves, Black Armbands, Diamonds Cap irm Y:U-U- ?0 el oft 1.U-V- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3  J Childs 57.5 13 $12.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 8.70L 1:11.84 9 8
20f7 HAST SunlJanl7  1200m 3Y MDN-SW Good R Hannam 55.5 5 $12.40 Savvy Dreams 55.5kg L 1:11.69
80of9 RUAK Wed 285ep16 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft B Hutton 55.5 9 $16.40 In Position 57.5kg 10.00L 1:11.73
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& . Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 7
; 10 EI‘ M ISI I' Jockey Jye McNeil 57.5kg Prizemoney $6,290
a 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
| . Sire Smart Missile Dam Princess Pelona
gﬁgfsr BC ?ci:gi SJ%(ﬁei F(’\rllclg )PPAt)I;iIs_stg H M Bastone & L Stokie Career 50-0-2 12 Mths 60-0-2 1st Up 20-0-1  2nd Up 20-0-1
Colours Grey, BIacI’< And’OIive T’artan, OIive’ Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3  J Mcneil 57.5 7 $9.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 4.65L 1:11.84 10 10
8of 11 GEEL  Tue 4Aprl7  1225m 3YF MDN-SW Soft5  BAllen 570 4  $61 Petition 57.0kg 9.10L 11331 0 9
80f 10 PAKE Thu23Marl7 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 D Lane 570 2 $4.80 Take a Selfie 57.0kg 5.20L 1:11.86 4 6
50f7 BEND Tue 14Marl7 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 57.0 $2.801|}(l)i3ngs Ballerina 57.0kg 5.50L 5 5
30f8 SWAN Tuel3Sepl6 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Heavyl0 D Yendall 555 2 $180F St Swithuns 58.0kg 6.75L 11587 4 3
.Y . Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 10
12 PLATI NUM MAGIC Jockey Arron Lynch 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,925
I s 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
T W Sire Stratum Dam Danedina
gwﬁgfsr l\ﬁi??ﬂull)ilj:gd Ms M Batur, Mrs R K Lowe, Mrs J E Butler, Miss C L Career 30-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Butler, Mrs K B Lester, Ms Jy'Manne, Mrs T L Bull, Mrs R D Hickey, Mrs TS Hogan, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs M J Bryan, Miss J K Lowe, Mrs C R Palm & Mrs K A Cooke Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red And White Hooped Sleeves And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 A lynch 57.5 10 $31.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 8.90L 1:11.84 13 15
40of 7 CTRN  Mon 3Aprl7 800m 3YF-TRL Soft  H Grace n/a Deadwood Magic n/a L 47.07
40f4 CTRN Mon 6Marl7 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 A lLynch n/a The Seductress n/a L 46.78
60f9 CRAN Fri13Mayl6 1200m 2YF MDN-SW Soft6 M Dee 570 4 $31 Peeking Duck 57.0kg 6.20L 1:13.51 g8 8
60of8 CTRN Mon9Mayl6 800m 2YF-TRL Heavy8 B Werner n/a Pedrena n/a L 48.92
. RADIANT ROUGE Trainer Michael Kent Barrier 3
Jockey Ethan Brown 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,700
I 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
¥ Sire Written Tycoon Dam Mirage Rouge
Breeder Mr G J Khougaz . 1. N N
Owners G J Khougaz & Ms L Jenner E'areer. 2:0-0-0 12 I\I(IthIs 3:0-1-0 lstﬂUB 2:0-0-0 flnd Uplp.O 0-0
Colours Green, Pink Sash And Armbands, Green Cap, Pink Diamond irm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 eavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3  E Brown 57.5 3 $3.50 Praguematist 58.0kg 2.00L 1:11.84 4 3
40f11 CRAN Fri31Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4  E Brown 56.0 7 $5 Biseau 56.0kg 2.65L 59.84 5 5
60f12 CRAN Thu 14Jull6  1000m 2YF MDN-SW Heavy8 M Walker 570 11 $5.501%?r1516bridge Lady 57.0kg 4.40L g8 8
SWAN KY LADY Trainer Peter White Barrier 9
: Jockey Jack Martin 57.5kg Prizemoney $500
w3 yearold grey filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
.= Sire Delightful Choice Dam Swanky Sunset
gfv‘;ﬁgf:g\’]m?e'h'ﬂbyE Mcoterson s L) el o Grancram gy g CATEET 1000 12Mths 20-00 15t Up10-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Giles e T = T Hacpherson s £ TRy BounAmann SR Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-00
Colours White, Red Chevrons, White Cap, Red Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track1:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 J Martin 57.5 9 $31.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 6.20L 1:11.84 11 12
10 of 10 MORN Tue 20Decl6 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good3 D Gauci 565 8 $261L1<>1q7léacious Lass 58.0kg 7.45L 3 6
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- Trainer Shane Nichols Barrier 8
‘ PRINCESS MARAUDER Jockey Alan Creighton 57.5kg Prizemoney $625
‘-‘ g.year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
ire Magnus Dam Gypsy Marauder
Breeder Mr R Atchison . . . .
Owners R J Atchison & Mrs H A Atchison C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth's 2:0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Cerise And Black Halves, White Band And Armbands, Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 A Creighton 57.5 8 $41.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 6.00L 1:11.84 1 2
70of 11 CRAN  Fri31Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4 A Creighton 56.0 3 $26 Biseau 56.0kg 4.90L 59.84 6 7
60of8 CTRN Mon170ctl6 800m 3YF-TRL Heavy8 C Parnham n/a Parallel World n/a L 49.84
Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 5
7 VITRIOLIC ATTACK Jockey Thomas Sadler 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,275
6 6 3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
&% Sire Lope de Vega Dam Quaffle On
preeder 'G’a;';‘ravce';Farm Career 30-0-0 12 Mths 30-0-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f15 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3 T Sadler 57.5 5 $10.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 3.55L 1:11.84 8 6
50f8 KYNE Mon20Marl7 1112m F&M MDN-SW Good4 D Moor 57.5 3 $7.50 Blindspot 57.5kg 3.95L 1:06.09 4 4
90f11 MORN Mon 13Junl6 1000m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7 D Dunn 56.0 10 $4.40F Siren's Reward 56.0kg 6.15L 59.22 8 8
30f9 CTRN  Mon 23May16 800m 2YF-TRL Heavy10 R Maloney n/a Miss Salinger n/a 3.50L 49.25
150f 15 FLEM  Sat5Marl6  1000m FESTIVAL Good4 JHill 540 5  $13 Selenia 54.0kg 7.95L 57.61 9 13
- Trainer Terry Glasson Barrier 18
SERRA DA ESTREI‘A Jockey Chris Symons 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,375
g 5 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Rock of Gibraltar Dam Endesa
Breeder Yarradale Stud . . . .
Owners T Glasson, PROF J W Davidson C'areer. 40-0-0 12 Mth.s 4:0-0-0 1st UP 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0—0—0
Colours Red, White Rose, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 15 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m F&m Mdn-sw Good3  C Symons 58.0 18$101.00 Praguematist 58.0kg 9.90L 1:11.84 15 14
10 of 11 PAKE ~ Thu 30Marl7 1400m F&M MDN-SW Softe  C Symons 58.0 10  $41 Plucky Rita 58.0kg 17.25L 1:27.14 4 4
70f11 CRAN Fri10Marl7 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4  C Symons 58.0 11  $101 Embroidery 57.5kg 4.75L 1:12.51 10 9
80f8 WERR Fri24Febl7 1100m MDN-SW Good4 L Currie 580 6  $51 Sweet Perfume 57.5kg 5.85L 1:05.64 5 5
70f8 PAKE Thu 18Febl6 1000m MDN-SW Good4 L Currie 56.5 4  $61 Rekindled Effort 58.0kg 11.25L 57.86 5 5
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Race 4 Musk Creek Farm Handicap 1000m VIC: 2:40 pm

Prize $16,000. 1st $9,600. 2nd $2,720. 3rd $1,280. 4th $640. 5th $320. 6th $288. 7th $288. 8th $288. 9th $288. NSW/TAS: 2:40 pm
10th $288. QLD: 2:40 pm
Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit NT: 2:10 pm
Straight: 200m. SA: 2:10 pm

WA: 12:40 pm

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Russian Rick Ear muffs off again, 12. De Valor Pads (front) off first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

3. Terindah Matthew Allen Robbie Griffiths 1758552154 7:1-1-0 $30,710 14% 29% 8 615
4. Avalon Downs Jye McNeil Bryan Maher 776183104s 24:3-4-2 $50943 13% 38% 2 6l
SCRATCHED

6. Russian Rick Alan Creighton Mark Stephenson 5835412930 18:2-3-2 $36241 11% 39% 9 60
1. A Sterling Dash Jamie Mott John McArdle 257042514 6:1-1-0 $25045 17% 33% 5 595
8. Motific Jack Martin (al.5)  Chris Parry 6224795565 51:7-4-3 $94,045 14% 27% 10 585
9. Biseau Ethan Brown (a2) Mathew Ellerton & 4135650556 8:1-0-2 $28,415 13% 38% 12 58

Simon Zahra

10. Waterford Sound LachlanKing (@3) ~ Rod Grantley 3576143050 27:2-8-4 $63708 7% 52% 4 58
SCRATCHED

12. De Valor Jarrod Todd Mark Webb 8587844354 31:1-0-1 $31,756 3% 6% 6 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 9. Biseau 8 di‘]l.
‘“" 8. Motific 7 M
h‘ 6. Russian Rick 6 é

‘“" 3. Terindah 5 (=

h" 12. De Valor 4 -

h" 7. A Sterling Dash 3 ﬁ

h" 10. Waterford Sound 2 é:*s

h" 4. Avalon Downs 1 é

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction <

| williamhil_| oringon| e 14
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b B TERINDAH Trainer Robbie Griffiths Barrier 8
= Jockey Matthew Allen 61.5kg Prizemoney $30,710
w3 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 14-29
Sire Foxwedge Dam Toast of the Coast
gmgresrc';\lﬂerniélgsv gtfjinty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey), R Griffiths, A R Milligan, Mrs S Career 7.1-1-0 12 Mths 72-1-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1.0-1-0
E Murphy, Mrs C M Rickard, P A Johnson, S A Miller. D R Browne, Mrs § £ Browne, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0
Mrs S Griffiths, N W Leyden, J L Gay, Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown), J R Lark, M Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Sinclair & C Bell
Colours White, Red And Yellow Band
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3 M Allen 61.5 8 $2.80 Terindah 61.5kg 0.50L 58.74
70f9 BEND Sat1Aprl7  1000m 3Y BM70 Good4  J Mcneil 5.0 8  $8Bord de Gain 56.5kg 3.75L 57.9 6 7
30f12 CTRN Mon 20Marl7 800m 3YC&G-TRL Good4  J Mcneil n/a Preemptive n/a 1.60L 46.6
80f16 FLEM Tue1Novl6 1000m 3Y SWP Good4 N Hall 56.0 2  $91 Speedeor 56.0kg 3.25L 58.15 14 15
50f10 MOON Fri280ctl6  1200m 3Y BM64 Good3  J Mcneil 59.5 8 $7.50 Mandee 57.0kg 6.00L 1:10.82 6 4
- Trainer Bryan Maher Barrier 2
n AVAI'ON DOWNS Jockey Jye McNeil 61.0kg Prizemoney $50,943
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1112m W&P% 13-38
Sire Churchill Downs Dam Heatalon
Breeder Goulburn Ovens T a F E . . . .
Owners B Mahet, Mrs M M Broadbent & Mrs A Kassoudakis C.areer. 4342 12 Mths'14.2—1—1 st UI? 50-20  2nd Up ?'0_1_1
Colours Royal Blue, Red Star And Stars Sleeves, White Outline, Royal Blue And Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Red Star Cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3  J Mcneil 61.0 2 $21.00 Terindah 61.5kg 6.00L 58.74
70f12 WANG Fri31Marl7 1100m BM64 Good4 B Sweeney 58.5 3 $41 Kabrocco 62.5kg 7.80L 1:03.6 1 1
60of8 TATU Sun19Marl7 1100m BM64 Good4  J Allen 58.5 3 $11 High Hopper 60.0kg 5.65L 1:06.38 8 8
1of9 SEYM Thu9Marl7 1000m BM58 Good4 J Allen 59.5 8  $11 Avalon Downs 59.5kg 0.10L 58.12 3 3
80of 12 BENA Sun15Janl7 1106m BM58 Good3 T Hope 595 6  $10 Kissee Mee 59.5kg 2.90L 1:03.89 1 1
== Trainer Mark Stephenson Barrier 9
n RUSSIAN RICK Jockey Alan Creighton 60.0kg Prizemoney $36,241
@ 4 year old bay gelding (male) . Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-39
%  Sire King of Prussia Dam Mukda Moonlight
g;‘:ﬁgfsr lCIArerEE IE(E)ISOIfT C White, Miss M J Mitchell, J Stephenson, Ms B Lynn Career 18:2-3-2 12 Mths 17:2-3-2 1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 3:0-1-0
D Stephensan & Mrs M Moses O T MMM 0:0-0-0  Good 11:1-3-2 Soft41-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Emerald Green, Pink And White Flowers Jockey 5:1-1-0 Dist 7:2-2-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3 A Creighton 60.0 9 $15.00 Terindah 61.5kg 4.25L 58.74
80of9 MOE  Sun19Febl7 1114m BM58 Soft5 A Creighton 60.5 1 $4.80F Neutron Dame 585kg 6.70L 1:07.43 5 5
30f7 MOE  Fri3Febl7  1106m CG&E BM58 Good4 ) Mott 60.5 2 $6 lonlythinkofyou 61.5kg 2.00L 1:06.21 5 4
50f9 BALN Thu26Janl7 1050m PIC-TRPY Good4 R Douglas 69.0 4 $2.20F King Mapoora 70.0kg 2.30L 1:03.56
40f6 MORN Sun8lanl7  1000m BM58 Good3 A Creighton 610 5 $4.40 Keep Courting 59.0kg 4.25L 58.56 1 1
N Trainer John McArdle Barrier 5
A STERLING DASH Jockey Jamie Mott 59.5kg Prizemoney $25,045
| g 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 17-33
' " Sire Dash for Cash Dam Ecosse
g;‘;ﬁgg BA'GV; Snt“d D el G H el R oo o CTET 6110 12Mths 710 1stUp 2010 2nd Up 21-0:0
e LA e T e B R HCane OGS IE R Firm 0.0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0  Soft 2010 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy, Lime Diamond Band And Sleeves, Navy And Lime Diamond Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3  J Mott 59.5 5 $2.40 Terindah 61.5kg 0.50L 58.74
1of 7 CTRN Mon 20Marl7 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 J Mott n/a A Sterling Dash n/a 0.80L 46.92
70f8 MOON Fri9Decl6 ~ 1200m 3YF BM64 Good4 J Todd 59.5 7 $19 Fuhryk 59.0kg 8.80L 1:10.88 8 8
14 of 16 SAND Sat 12Nov16 1400m TWILIGHT GLOW  Good3 J Todd 55.0 10 $2011I32a09r1;pt Response 55.0kg 7.40L 1 9
40f10 MOON Fri 280ctl6  1200m 3Y BM64 Good3  J Todd 575 2 $12 Mandee 57.0kg 4.75L 1:10.82 5 5

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now
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B voriric
V 7 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Artie Schiller Dam Party Dancer
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd
Owners C Parry, J H Martin & Mrs M A Rowe
Colours Green, Red And White V, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
60f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3
20f8 WERR Sat8Aprl7  1110mO0 - 58 Good4
20f10 WMAI Sat 18Marl7 1008m PIC-TRPY Good4
40f11 YARR Sat25Febl7 1000m 0 - 58 Good4
70f8 WERR Mon 13Febl7 1110m BM64 Good4

"4 3year old brown filly (female)
Sire Lonhro Dam Red Flair
Breeder Hesket Bloodstock

. [EBBISEAU
all

Owners Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie & A Hardwick)

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands

Race Details Track
40f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3
1of11 CRAN Fri31Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4
30f8 TATU Sun19Marl7 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Good4
50f8 SALE  Sun22Janl7 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good3
60of8 WERR Thub5Janl7  1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good3
-;; 1[)] WATERFORD SOUND

4 " 6 year old bay mare (female)

2 10LF  Sire Kaphero Dam Questamatic

Breeder Echo Beach Bloodstock

Owners Mrs 0 J A Royal, G S Smith, Miss P O Royal, L J Smith & Miss N J Smith
Colours Red And White Stripes, Go Logo, Royal Blue And White Hooped Sleeves,

Red Cap
Race Details Track
30f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3
50f9 WANG Thu6Aprl7 1100m Bm58 Good4
70f12 CRAN Fri31Marl7 1000m BM64 Good4
60f10 YARR Sun19Marl7 1000m BM64 Good4
1of8 YARR Sat4Febl7  1000m 0 - 58 Good4

S DE VALOR
ﬁ 6 year old black mare (female)
WY Sire Sharkbite Dam Rich Silk

Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners Miss S Crombie

Colours Navy Blue, Beige Band, Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track
80f8 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1000m Bm58 Good3
50f7 STON Mon 10Aprl7 1000m F&m Bm58 Heavy8
80f8 BALL  Sun2Aprl7 1200m BM64 Good3
70f7 BENA Sat25Marl7 1206m BM64 Softb
80of8 TATU Sun19Marl7 1100m BM64 Good4

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Trainer Chris Parry Barrier 10

Jockey Jack Martin 58.5kg Prizemoney $94,045

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 14-27

Career 51:7-4-3 12 Miths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 8:2-1-0  2nd Up 8:1-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 32:5-3-3  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 33:6-2-3 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Martin 58.5 10 $11.00 Terindah 61.5kg 5.00L 58.74
L Riordan 58.5 3 $4.80 Tupelo Boy 56.0kg 0.20L 1:05.6 1 1
T Lake 66.5 3 $3.20 Anyways Rosie 66.0kg 0.75L 1:01.22
M Aitken 59.0 2 $17 Kilim 58.5kg 2.80L 58.24 2 5
B Stockdale 570 2 $71 Lardie Lass 56.5kg 3.80L 1:05.57 1 1

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 12

Jockey Ethan Brown 58.0kg Prizemoney $28,415

Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
E Brown 58.0 12 $10.00 Terindah 61.5kg 2.00L 58.74
A Mallyon 560 5 $5 Biseau 56.0kg 0.10L 59.84 2 2
L Meech 56.0 3 $5.50 Rocket Along 58.0kg 3.251 1:06.51 1 1
M Walker 570 7  $21 Vintage Quartz 57.0kg 5.10L 1:04.82 1 2
D Lane 57.0 7 $4.80 Rose Ahead 57.0kg 3.45L 1:05.1 1 1

Trainer Rod Grantley Barrier 4

Jockey Lachlan King 58.0kg Prizemoney $63,708

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 7-52

Career 27:2-8-4 12 Mths 8:1-0-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-8-3  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 9:1-3-2 Track 9:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L King 58.0 4 $16.00 Terindah 61.5kg 1.25L 58.74
J Fry 58.0 10 $4.00 Snitzel Music 59.0kg 1.35L 1:04.66 1 1
M Dee 55.5 8  $41 Tycoon Felix 59.5kg 4251 59.11 7 6
P Moloney 55.5 6  $31 Snitty Kitty 56.5kg 4.20L 57.11 8 7
J Fry 565 1 $4.20F5\4V3alterford Sound 56.5kg 2.00L 2 2

Trainer Mark Webh Barrier 6

Jockey Jarrod Todd 54.0kg Prizemoney $31,756

Win Range 1200m W&P% 3-6

Career 31:1-0-1 12 Mths 25:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-1  Soft 9:1-0-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 9:0-0-1  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Todd 54.0  6$101.00 Terindah 61.5kg 8.00L 58.74
N Beriman 540 4 $11.00 Bold Eavey 61.5kg 4.90L 1:02.26 4 3
J Todd 540 3 $201 Shy Frank 59.0kg 10.95L 1:09.78 7 8
J Todd 540 7 $101 Theodolite 58.5kg 10.10L 1:12.2 7 7
L Grace 540 4 $61 High Hopper 60.0kg 11.65L 1:06.38 7 7
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Race 5 Total Animal Supplies Handicap 1200m

Prize $16,000. 1st $9,600. 2nd $2,720. 3rd $1,280. 4th $640. 5th $320. 6th $288. 7th $288. 8th $288. 9th $288.

10th $288.

Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. At Your Command Bandages (front) off first time, 9. Schwarzlegga Blinkers first time, nose roll

off first time, 15. Molon Lave Winkers off again

Horse

3. Rapid Asset
4. The Contortionist
5. Wanted Lady

6. Motown Blues
1. My Halo Rocks

9. Schwarzlegga

11. Chatober

12. Kilts

13. True Lady's Man
14. Golddlip

15. Molon Lave

16. Suthebys

Jockey

Alan Creighton
Craig Newitt
Ethan Brown (a2)

Jamie Mott
Remi Tremsal

Jake Noonan

Daniel Stackhouse
Lachlan King (a3)
Ben E Thompson
Thomas Sadler
Chris Symons
Arron Lynch

Trainer

Carlo Vidotto
Ken Keys

Mitchell Beer & Max
Hinton

Ray Coombes
Dean Binaisse

Paul Rocke

Trent Pennuto
Pat Carey

Keith Horobin
Jackie Beriman
Andrew Benyan
Geoff Jolly

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Last 10

1135867
3506616450
6455151535

7584631585
09125s00s5

9624774250

2s77x06s54
45542943850
0854525450
8022345204
5060750908
08s6

Career

5:1-0-1
12:2-0-0
10:2-0-2

30:3-5-5
8:1-1-0

11:1-2-1

9:1-0-0
13:1-1-0
44:3-3-2
27:2-4-2
51:5-3-2
2:0-0-0

Prize

$18,925
$29,310
$35,735

$68,141
$16,848

$23,073

$14,536
$24,665
$51,958
$47,634
$76,276

$1,125

NSW/TAS: 3:15 pm
QLD: 3:15 pm

NT: 2:45 pm

SA: 2:45 pm

WA: 1:15 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

20% 40% 11
17% 17% 4
20% 40%

10% 43%
13%  25%

61
60

8 595

17 585
12 585

SCRATCHED

9% 36%

10 575

SCRATCHED

11% 11% 1
8% 15% 6
7% 18%
1% 30% 18

10%  20%
0% 0%

57
57

15 56.5

56

5 555
13 585

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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n" 14. Goldclip 12 é

’“" 6. Motown Blues 11 j:’

n‘ 13. True Lady's Man 10 é
'n" 16. Suthebys 9 W

'ﬂ" 7. My Halo Rocks 8 q'a

'ﬂ" 3. Rapid Asset 7 c‘ﬂ
n" 9. Schwarzlegga 6 i

'“" 5. Wanted Lady 5 @

'ﬂ' 12, Kilts 4 S

“" 15. Molon Lave 3 &

'ﬂ" 4. The Contortionist 2 }

‘“" 11. Chatober 1 és;

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction <

| williamhil_| oringon| e 1
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= I RAPID ASSET

. 5 year old bay gelding (male)
_.¥  Sire Bramshaw Dam Bold Asset
Breeder Mr L a Fleming

Owners LA Fleming, Mrs D M Fleming, C Vidotto, Mrs J R Vidotto & Miss E

Vidotto

Colours Orange, White Spots, Brown Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
1of12 MORN
10f10 PAKE
30f8 STON
80of9 SWAN
60f12 PAKE

Sun 16Aprl7 1200m Bm58

Thu 30Marl7 1200m 4UP MDN-SW
Sun 12Marl7 1000m MDN-SW
Mon 8Augl6 1208m 4UP MDN-SW
Fri8Julle ~ 1200m 2UP MDN-SW

#

4 4year old brown gelding (male)
L0 Sire Congrats Dam Contrast
Breeder Byerley Trading Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs L A Keys, R T Deuis, J W Deuis, M P Deuis C Louras, Mrs V Louras, S
Louras, Mrs S Louras, G Skiadas, J Skiadas, C J Keys & First Drop (Mgr: V Hallett)

Colours Pink, Purple Sash And Cap
Race Details
30f12 MORN
10 of 10 CRAN

60f9 MORN
60f10 CRAN
1of8 MORN

Sun 16Aprl7
Fri 20Jan17

Sun 8Janl7
Fri 23Dec16
Fri 2Dec16

1200m Bm538
1500m BMo64

1500m BM64
1200m BM64
1200m BM64

[ WANTED LADY

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Wanted Dam Lady Knockout

Breeder Mr R J Crabtree

Owners B Crawford, Mrs H Lansdown, D McGrath, R Hinton, Ms M Nakayama, Dr
R Melbourne, Ms A Chakuar, Mrs J Orr & Miss M Hinton
Colours Orange, Green Diamond, Black And Green Diamond Armbands, White

Cap
Race Details
60of12 MORN
40of 7 BENA
50f7 CRAN
1of14 BENA
50f9 MORN

Sun 16Aprl7
Sat 25Marl7
Fri 23Dec16
Sat 3Decl6
Tue 8Nov16

1200m Bm58
1206m BM64
1600m F&M BM64
1406m F&M 0 - 58
1200m BM64

= A MOTOWN BLUES

f (I Ij‘ .~ 5 year old bay mare (female)

Owners Mrs E J Coombes, D J Coombes, M A Keane, Z King, A Matthews, Mrs B

Matthews, C Matthews & Mrs L Matthews

| THE CONTORTIONIST

Track
Good3
Soft6
Softs
Soft7
Synth

Track
Good3
Soft5

Good3
Good3
Good3

Track
Good3
Soft6
Good3
Good3
Good3

Colours Lime, Navy Blue Seams, Lime And Navy Blue Seams Cap

Sire Keltrice Dam Dolphin Serenade
Breeder Mr R J Coombes

Race Details

70f12 MORN

50f12 CRAN
8of11 SEYM
40f10 MOE
60of8 MOE

Sun 16Aprl7
Fri 31Marl7
Thu 9Marl7
Sun 19Feb17
Fri 3Febl17

1200m Bm538
1000m BM64
1300m BM58
1214m BM64
1206m BM64

Call 1800 007 238 or visit William Hill to bet now

Track
Good3
Good4
Good4
Soft6
Good4

Trainer Carlo Vidotto
Jockey Alan Creighton 61.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:2-0-1

Jockey
A Creighton
A Creighton
A Creighton
A Creighton
D Gauci

Trainer Ken Keys
Jockey Craig Newitt 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Wgt Br.
61.0 11
585 5
585 4
585 6
585 3

Career 12:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-0-1

Jockey
C Newitt
C Newitt

C Newitt
C Newitt
C Newitt

Trainer Mitchell Beer & Max Hinton
Jockey Ethan Brown 59.5kg
Win Range 1206m - 1406m

Wgt
60.0
58.0

58.5
58.5
56.5

Br.
4
9

7
10
1

Career 10:2-0-2

Jockey

E Brown

J Letherby
J Mott

A Mccabe
A Mccabe

Trainer Ray Coombes
Jockey Jamie Mott 58.5kg
Win Range 1000m

Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0

Wgt
59.5
51.0
59.0
60.0
55.5

Br.

8
6
2
8
3

Career 30:3-5-5

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
J Mott 585 17
A Creighton 555 2
S M Brown 590 5
A Creighton 56.0 10
A Mallyon 560 2

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $18,925
W&P% 20-40
12 Mths 6:2-0-1  1st Up 2.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$7.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 1.75L 1:11.66
$9.50 Rapid Asset 58.5kg 0.75L 1:13.88 2 3
$8 Dungeness 56.0kg 6.10L 59.73 1 2
$9 Petracca 58.5kg 6.80L 1:15.66 8 8
$4.60 Highballing 56.0kg 4.20L 1:12.45 33
Barrier 4
Prizemoney $29,310

W&P% 17-17

12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$9.50 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 2.25L 1:11.66
$41 Don't We Love It 59.0kg 13.20L 9 9
13322
$11 Rising Hope 58.5kg 5.20L 1:31.24 8 7
$26 See Me Fly 60.5kg 4.80L 1:11.63 10 10
$20 The Contortionist 56.5kg 0.50L 6 6
110.88
Barrier 8
Prizemoney $35,735
W&P% 20-40
12 Mths 6:2-0-0 1stUp 41-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Good 5:2-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$4.40 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 4.00L 1:11.66
$9 Theodolite 58.5kg 2.60L 1:12.2 6 3
$10 Elegant Queen 60.5kg 1.65L 1:39.24 1 1
$7 Wanted Lady 60.0kg 1.25L 1:24.15 4 4
$10 Purrpussful 58.0kg 3.05L 1:11.56 33
Barrier 17
Prizemoney $68,141
W&P% 10-43
12 Mths 15:1-0-3 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Good 12:2-0-2  Soft 8:1-3-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 6:0-1-2 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
$5.50 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 5.00L 1:11.66
$31 Tycoon Felix 59.5kg 2.50L 59.11 6 7
$10 Gauteng Gal 58.5kg 2.80L 1:16.9 22
$8 lonlythinkofyou 60.5kg 34511452 10 5
$5 Slumberland 60.0kg 1.50L 1:12.51 5 6
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- . Trainer Dean Binaisse Barrier 12
7 MY HALO ROCKS Jockey Remi Tremsal 58.5kg Prizemoney $16,848
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 13-25
£¥  Sire Henny Hughes Dam Rock My Halo
preeder Bowness Stud Career81-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Red And Black Halves, White Cross, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 41-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 12 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3 R Tremsal 58.5 12 $18.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 9.80L 1:11.66
90f10 BAIR  Sat1Aprl7  1200m CG&E O - 58 Good4 S Thornton 59.0 1 $4.20F Soldier's Opera 59.0kg 6.10L 1:12.6 1 1
10of9 WANG Thu16Marl7 1300m MDN-SW Good4 M Pegus 585 5 $7 My Halo Rocks 58.5kg 2.25L 1:19.2 1 1
20f7 COLA Sunb5Marl7 1100m 4UP MDN-SW Good4 S Thornton 58.5 3 $31 Super Kean 58.5kg 0.75L 1:05.59 1 1
50f7 MOE  Fri3Febl7  1106m CG&E BM58 Good4 C Caserta 540 5  $41 lonlythinkofyou 61.5kg 4.90L 1:06.21 4 5
i n Trainer Paul Rocke Barrier 10
SCHWARZLEGGA Jockey Jake Noonan 57.5kg Prizemoney $23,073
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-36
Sire Pins Dam Pectoralis Major
g;t;ﬁ:resréié) BloosﬁstoEcE ) Docherty, Fechan Racing (Mar: M J Feehan) PCareer 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
S Franklin, ) F Foher 8D Al |+ e T TR U eirm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 10-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red Epaulettes, White Sleeves, Red And White Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3  J Noonan 57.5 10 $8.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 6.20L 1:11.66
60f8 KYNE Mon 20Marl7 1112m BM58 Good4 L King 580 7 $4 Mega D'oro 59.5kg 3.45L 1:05.37 4 4
20f8 KYNE Mon 20Febl17 1200m BM58 Good4 K Mallyon 580 1 $6 Reidy 61.0kg 0.10L 1:13.23 3 4
40f10 WERR Fri27Janl7  1600m BM58 Good3  J Mott 585 2 $3.80F1\/§/7iczl<6ed Sensation 58.0kg 3.85L 33
70f8 CRAN Fril3Janl7  1600m BM64 Heavy8 C Symons 5.0 5 $6.50 Hot Power 58.5kg 12.00L 1:43.2 3 6
';'75 Trainer Trent Pennuto Barrier 1
CHATOBER Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 57.0kg Prizemoney $14,536
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-11
Sire Gonski Dam Class Display
preeder Mr 1) Pennuto Career91-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Diamond Band, Red Sleeves And Cap With White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Diamonds Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3 D Stackhouse  57.0 1 $8.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 1.75L 1:11.66
70of 11 PAKE Sat 10Sepl6 1600m BM58 Synth N Callow 580 8 $71\£%I1c§1nic Eruption 58.5kg 6.25L 8 8
70f11 PAKE  Tue 16Augl6 1400m BM58 Synth  J Mott 585 3§31 Night Queen 59.5kg 3.15L 1:28.22 8 9
FF of 10 SAND Wed 27Jull6 1600m F&M BM70 Heavy8 C Newitt 540 8 $101 Irada 59.5kg 0.00L 1:42.29 10
14 of 16 SAND Wed 6Jull6  1300m 3YF BM64 Heavy9 B Higgins 580 1  $81 Deal With It 59.5kg 18.35L 1:21.88 10 14
L) . Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 6
o 12 K"'Ts Jockey Lachlan King 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,665
| — 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-15
L Sire Super Saver Dam Pleats .
(B)';Issgfsr MikgaeFRa;IE%rifizﬁdl\ﬂgJ M Fitzpatrick, S A Hurrey, M C Career 13:1-1-0 12 Mths 111-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Donohue, P J Donoth’GJ Morris, E G Gess &S G l\‘jlcpealée & The Tv)élo Bells (Mgr: Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
W Tozer) Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Gold, Navy Blue Band And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3 L King 570 6 $61.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 2.55L 1:11.66
50f8 STON Tue 27Decl6 2100m BM58 Good3 J Martin 57.5 3 $3.50F Alec John 57.5kg 6.35L 2:16.81 3 3
40f7 YARR Fril6Decl6 1950m BM64 Good3 P Moloney 545 1 $9 Crediton 58.5kg 1.50L 2:02.39 4 5
20f12 YARR Sat26Novl6 1950m 0 - 58 Heavy9 J Hill 575 4 $9 Celestial Sky 55.0kg 1.50L 2:06.66 6 4
90f10 SAND Wed 16Nov16 1600m F&M BM70 Good3 P Moloney 540 1  $91 Domino Vitale 60.0kg 8.90L 1:37.28 10 10
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- . ' Trainer Keith Horobin Barrier 15
13 TRUE LADY s MAN Jockey Ben E Thompson 56.5kg Prizemoney $51,958
| 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 7-18
Sire Estambul Dam True Cavern
gwrelgfsr MrHlf)rl;llgr:oﬁlglements W R Clements, Mrs R Clements & Sm Cm Tm &Career 443-3-2 12 Mths 150-1-0' 1st Up 6:1-0-0 2nd Up 50-0-0
DC Usher Syndicate (M’;;r: 5 M Usher) ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 24:2-0-2  Soft 10:1-2-0 Heavy 4:0-1-0
Colours Black, Gold Star And Sleeves, Black Cap, Gold Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-0-0 Track 9:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 12 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3 B E Thompson  56.5 15 $18.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 11.55L 1:11.66
80of9 BAIR  Sat1Aprl7  1000m 0 - 58 Good4 A Creighton 575 9 $9.505%e3|;orita On Safari 54.0kg 10.10L 6 8
40f10 GEEL Sat5Novl6  1500m 0 - 58 Good4 S King 56.5 5 $6.50 Vatiaz 58.0kg 3.50L 1:32.91 7 5
50f8 MORN Fri210ctl6  2050m BM58 Soft6 R Booth 56.5 6 $6.50 Mrs Runhardt 57.5kg 6.85L 2:09.82 1 2
20f13 PAKE Sat80ctlé ~ 1600m 0 - 58 Soft6 R Booth 560 3 $17 D'orsevist 60.0kg 0.10L 1:38.65 1 1
- . Trainer Jackie Beriman Barrier 18
14 GOLDCLI P Jockey Thomas Sadler 56.0kg Prizemoney $47,634
6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 7-30
Sire Snippetson Dam Yields of Gold
gf‘;ﬁgg g’g \Tv;u(i):bome Career 272-4-2 12 Mths 120-3-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1
Colours Red, Black G1 Logo Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 5:1-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3 T Sadler 56.0 18 $9.50 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 5.20L 1:11.66
10 of 11 SEYM  Thu 9Marl7 1300m BM58 Good4 ) Beriman 56.5 10 $6 Gauteng Gal 58.5kg 4.35L 1:16.9 5 4
20f9 KYNE Mon 20Febl7 1450m CG&E BM58 Good4 J Beriman 56.5 9 $3.80 Lordfontein 60.0kg 0.10L 1:30.98 7 2
20f13 SEYM Mon 6Feb17 1300m BM58 Soft5  J Beriman 560 4 $121Rll;52t9ic Debutante 56.5kg 0.50L 5 4
30f12 MORN Sat28Janl7 1200m0 - 58 Good3  J Beriman 555 2 $191l:J1r11.%I§3r God's Sky 60.0kg 0.95L 7 5
1 MOLON LAVE Trainer Andrew Benyan Barrier 5
1 Jockey Chris Symons 55.5kg Prizemoney $76,276

9 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Niello Dam Lakshimi
Breeder Dr R Stanley

Owners A Papathomas

&l

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 10-20

Career 51:5-3-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-0  1st Up 10:2-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 10:1-1-0

Colours Navy Blue, Yellow Crossed Sashes And Cap Firm 1.0-0-1 Good 32:4-2-0  Soft 11:1-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 11:2-0-1 Track 15:4-0-0  Trk/Dst 5:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3  C Symons 55.5 5 $18.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 3.80L 1:11.66
10 0f 12 KILM  Thu 23Feb17 1600m BM58 Good4 J Beriman 56.0 12  $61 Brilliant Jet 60.0kg 6.95L 1:38.78 5 6
60f12 MORN Sat28Janl7 1500m 0 - 58 Good3  J Beriman 56.5 8  $31 Mr Opurrtunist 57.5kg 2.25L 1331.12 8 6
10 of 13 GEEL  Mon 2Jan17 1500m BM58 Good3 J Beriman 570 8 $811I-§gt7téka Zarsho 60.0kg 13.10L 10 8
70f8 YARR Fri16Decl6 1200m BM64 Good3 ) Beriman 540 2 $31 Trinity Hill 57.5kg 3.10L 1:10.88 6 6
k SUTH EBYS Trainer Geoff Jolly Barrier 13
Jockey Arron Lynch 58.5kg Prizemoney $1,125
“’ . 4year old grey-blk gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
~A ML Sire Excellent Art Dam Huntingdacash
gf‘;ﬁgg (';"Jrom;o”aro Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Yellow Braces, Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 MORN  Sun 16Aprl7 1200m Bm58 Good3 A Lynch 58.5 13$101.00 Rapid Asset 61.0kg 9.70L 1:11.66
8of 11 CRAN Fri31Marl7 1000m MDN-SW Good4 N Beriman 585 11 $101 Biseau 56.0kg 5.00L 59.84 11 10
90f9 CTRN Mon6Marl7 800m 3UP CL2-TRL Good4 K Allen n/a Teczan/al 46.83
6of 11 WARR Sat3Sepl6 ~ 1205m MDN-SW Softs G Cartwright 585 2 $16 Ruby Eyes 56.5kg 6.80L 1:13.79 6 7
40of7 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 1190m TRL Heavy8 J Martin n/a Maconsilia n/a L 1:17.26
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Race 6 Eliza Drycleaners Handicap 1500m
Prize $16,000. 1st $9,600. 2nd $2,720. 3rd $1,280. 4th $640. 5th $320. 6th $288. 7th $288. 8th $288. 9th $288.

10th $288.

Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 4. Cincinnati Kid Stallion chain first time, 5. Dash for Dee Blinkers off first time, 11. Rosaleen Dubh
Ear muffs off first time, 15. Barley Mo Blinkers again

Horse
1. Jvala

2. Malfum (N2)

4. Cincinnati Kid

5. Dash for Dee

6. Prime Turf

8. Where to Next

10. Mutajara

11. Rosaleen Dubh (NZ2)

12. Candeo

14. Midas Man

17. Hollywood Tycoon

Jockey
Ethan Brown (a2)

Arron Lynch
Jamie Mott

Alan Creighton
Michael Dee
Daniel Stackhouse
Jordan Childs

Ben E Thompson

Katelyn Mallyon

Rose Pearson (a3)

Jye McNeil

Trainer

Mitchell Beer & Max
Hinton

Jaymee Cockram
Wez Hunter

Ray Coombes

Matt Laurie

Trent Pennuto
Sharon Cunningham
Francis Finnegan

Amy Johnston

Robert Kingston

Kelvin Bourke

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10
39541508

55172s450s
250105

1734331524
4625581326
0507348612
7841279509
676s15

9377583563

0175897

8730955015

Career
5:1-0-0

9:1-1-0
5:1-0-0
17:1-3-5
10:1-3-1
26:2-4-2
39:2-8-1
4:1-0-0

23:1-2-5

5:1-0-0

9:1-0-1

Prize
$22,050

$17,680
$15,180
$42,703
$25,521
$40,291
$60,242
$13,025
$32,798

$3,243

$20,018

NSW/TAS: 3:50 pm
QLD: 3:50 pm

NT: 3:20 pm

SA: 3:20 pm

WA: 1:50 pm

W% P%
20% 20%

Bar Wgt
3 615

11% 2% 6 60
SCRATCHED
20% 20% 5 595
6% 53% 2 595
10% 50% 11 59
SCRATCHED

8% 31% 9 59

SCRATCHED
5% 28% 17 58
25% 25% 4 58
4% 35% 1 57
SCRATCHED
15 545
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

16 59.5

20% 20%

11%  22%

h" 12. Candeo

h" 10. Mutajara

'“" 14. Midas Man

h" 6. Prime Turf

n" 2. Malfum
‘“" 4. Cincinnati Kid
h" 11. Rosaleen Dubh

oy

1. Jvala

h" 5. Dash for Dee
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h" 17. Hollywood Tycoon

h" 8. Where to Next
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Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit

Race Direction <

| williamhil_| oringon e 7
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> Y vALA

q"h; 3 year old bay gelding (male)
100 %  sire Artie Schiller Dam Chitraka
Breeder Independent Stallions Pty Ltd

Owners D P Humphries, Clanbrooke Racing Syndicate, C J DickinsonB N Becker, P
A Humphries, P F Sharp, L P Becker, N W Fraser, W F Stevens, MBH Racing, Mrs J
Cooper, W Rogers, Mrs J Rogers, G Booker, Mrs C Booker, Eights Enough (Mgr: Mrs Jockey 1:0-0-1

W Fry) & Cooper Bros
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Stripes, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $22,050
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Mitchell Beer & Max Hinton
Jockey Ethan Brown 61.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3  E Brown 61.5 3 $10.00 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 4.25L 1:31.75
90f10 SAND Wed 29Marl7 1300m 3Y BM64 Good3 R Maloney 59.0 10  $51 Greviste 59.0kg 8.15L 1:17.84 8 10
40f10 CRAN Fri23Decl6 1500m CL1 Good3 R Maloney 58.0 4 $9.50 Folk Tales 59.0kg 7.75L 1:31.3 4 4
1of7 MOE  Fri9Decl6 ~ 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Softb R Maloney 58.0 7 $4.20 Jvala 58.0kg 3.00L 1:13.66 2 1
20f12 CTRN Mon 21Nov16 990m CL2-TRL Good3 A Mccabe n/a Backstreet Lover n/a 0.80L 1:00.
- n MALFUM Trainer Jaymee Cockram Barrier 6
Jockey Arron Lynch 60.0kg Prizemoney $17,680
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1900m W&P% 11-22
Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam The Wake

Breeder D B Mrs M P Jones

Owners Miss ) Cockram & Miss J M Byrnes C'areer. 91-1-0 12 Mth.s 7:1-1-0  1st UR 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up .3.0 0-0
Colours Black, Teal Diamonds Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 A lLynch 60.0 6 $17.00 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 6.00L 1:31.75
10f10 TRAR  Sun27Novl6 1900m MDN-SW Good3  Alynch 585 10 $9 Malfum 58.5kg 2.25L 2:00.16 9 7
70f9 SALE  Tue 15Nov16 1740m MDN-SW Soft6  J Benbow 585 2 $19 Inwood 57.0kg 4.60L 1:50.94 7 9
20f8 BDLE Tue1Novl6 1600m MDN-SW Good3 A Lynch 58.5 7  $6Justaclanga 57.0kg 0.40L 1:38.71
40of7  TAMW Tue 30Augl6 1400m MDN Heavyl10 B Hodder 500 4 $6 Arden Street 57.0kg 4.00L 1:32.92 1 1
— Trainer Wez Hunter Barrier 5
) CI NCI N NATI KID Jockey Jamie Mott 59.5kg Prizemoney $15,180

@ 3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Stratum Dam Zipstream

Breeder Mr R J Crabtree

Win Range 1500m W&P% 20-20

Owners C D Jamieson & D E Hunter Dorrington Farm (Mgr: R J Crabtree) Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Colours Red And White Checks, Red Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 J Mott 59.5 5 $6.50 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 1.00L 1:31.75
50f8 GEEL Tue4Aprl7  1425m BM64 Soft5 A Creighton 570 2 $41 Miss Universe 58.0kg 3.35L 1:27.71 77
110f12 MOE  Sun 19Febl7 1623m BM58 Soft6 A Creighton 61.0 12 $13 Vodianova 54.5kg 9.70L 1:41.61 2 2
1of8 MORN Tuel7Janl7 1500m MDN-SW Good4 N Callow 57.0 4 $6.50 Cincinnati Kid 57.0kg 0.10L 1:33.07 1 1
10 0of 11 SAND Wed 4Jan17 1400m 3Y BM64 Good3 B Rawiller 575 1  $31 Oak Door 60.0kg 8.15L 1:25.59 6 7
= B Trainer Ray Coombes Barrier 2
5 DASH FOR DEE Jockey Alan Creighton 59.5kg Prizemoney $42,703
& j; - 4year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1419m - 1500m W&P% 6-53
21 I sire Churchill Downs Dam Dolphin Serenade
ggﬁﬁﬂfs'yfﬁﬁf°°g“bgi oot A eane € F Kol K R ccomma g CTEET 135 12 Miths 14:2-2-4 15t Up 3101 2nd Up 3:0-0-2
Owpers e TR S TR Firm 0000 Good 10:0-144 Soft40-2-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime, Navy Blue Seams, Lime And Navy Blue Seams Cap Jockey 12:2-2-4  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of11 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 A Creighton 59.5 2 $3.80 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 1.00L 1:31.75
70f14 SEYM Thu9Marl7 1600m BM58 Good4 A Creighton 59.5 2 $3.60F Tagaareed 59.0kg 2.85L 1:37.42 14 10
30f8 SEYM Tue 21Febl7 1600m CL1 Good4 A Creighton 570 5 $6.501$3r161gll Town Honey 56.0kg 0.60L 7 5
40f10 BALL Tue7Febl7 1600m CL1 Good4 A Mallyon 580 9 $2.80F Smooth Consul 58.5kg 1.05L 1:39.77 7 7
30f8 PAKE Wed 25Janl7 1600m CL1 Good4 A Creighton 570 8 $5EF1I§87%0mmitment 57.5kg 0.60L g8 8
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> 3 PRIME TURF

& 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Daliapour Dam Subprime
Breeder Lucky Racing Syndicate

Owners Lucky Racing Synd (Mgr: R C Ng)
Colours Purple, Red Star, Sleeves And Cap

Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 11
Jockey Michael Dee 59.0kg Prizemoney $25,521
Win Range 1600m W&P% 10-50

Career 10:1-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 5:0-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 M Dee 59.0 11 $9.00 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 4.75L 1:31.75
60of 10 BAIR  Sat1Aprl7  1200m CG&E 0 - 58 Good4 J Noonan 59.5 9 $4.40 Soldier's Opera 59.0kg 4.00L 1:12.6 8 7
20f8 GEEL Sat 18Marl7 1200m 0 - 58 Good3 J Noonan 595 1 $6.50 Lomi 59.0kg 0.10L 1:11.44 7 6
60f9 CTRN Mon 6Marl7 990m CL2-TRL Good4 B Melham n/a Tooronga n/a L 58.57
6of6  CTRN Tue 7Febl7 800m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy8 L Currie n/a Extreme Choice n/a L 47.24
&Y Trainer Trent Pennuto Barrier 9

[ ‘ n WH ERE To N EXT Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 59.0kg Prizemoney $40,291
4“ 5 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-31
% 1HL'%  sire Good Journey Dam Race the Heart

Breeder Bloodstock Breeding Pty Ltd

Owners D P Humphries, Clanbrooke Racing No2, Ms B E Humphries, Mrs C
Kennedy, Mrs E A Poynter, B | Poynter, K Kennedy, A E Armstrong & Mrs P M

Career 26:2-4-2 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 10:2-1-0 Heavy 9:0-2-0

Armstrong Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 6:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Stripes And Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 D Stackhouse  59.0 9 $12.00 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 30.50L 1:31.75
110f 11 MORN Fri 210ctl6 ~ 1500m BM58 Soft7 R Maloney 59.5 3 $17 Shy Frank 61.0kg 7.65L 1:32.35 7 7
70f9 KILM  Mon 26Sepl6 1600m BM58 Heavy9 R Booth 59.5 6 $12 Hell On Earth 61.0kg 2.65L 1:43.31 7 8
30f11 PAKE Sat10Sepl6 1600m BM58 Synth R Booth 595 2 $201\{‘%I1c§1nic Eruption 58.5kg 3.95L 9 10
40f8 BALL Sun21Augl6 1600m BM64-Hwgt Heavy10 J Allen 670 7 $8 Pléy It By Ear 64.0kg 5.50L 1:49.82 7 1
a2 MUTAJARA Trainer Sharon Cunningham Barrier 17
. Jockey Jordan Childs 58.0kg Prizemoney $60,242
A 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 5-28
] Sire Mutawaajid Dam Najar

Breeder Emirates Park (VIC) Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs S E Cunningham, D A Cunningham, Mrs B J Cunningham & Mrs R

Barle
SCoonurs Navy Blue, Light Blue Sash, Hot Pink Armbands, White Cap With Blue
pots
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 J Childs
8of 14 BAIR  Sat1Aprl7  1600m BM64 Good4 ) Todd
40f13 WARR Fri17Marl7 1700m BM58 Good4  J Allen
lof14 BAIR  Sat4Marl7 1600m 0 - 58 Good4  E Brown
20f14 BEND Sat 18Febl7 1600m 0 - 58 Good4 A lLynch
: ROSALEEN DUBH

a 3 year old bay filly (female)
s Sire Shocking Dam Eileen Dubh
Breeder R Costello & Ms R McQuillan

Owners R Costello & Miss R Mcquillan
Colours Green And Gold Hoops, Green Sleeves, White Cap

Career 39:2-8-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 6:0-3-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 24:2-7-1  Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
58.0 17 $7.50 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 6.50L 1:31.75

55.5 10  $13 Hazard Ahead 56.5kg 6.10L 1:37.91 1 10
58.5 5 $7 Royal Butterfly 58.0kg 0.60L 1:45.24 9 7

56.5 7  $12 Mutajara 56.5kg 0.10L 1:38.17 8 8
56.0 13 $31 Forsyth 59.5kg 1.75L 1:36.68 2 12
Trainer Francis Finnegan Barrier 4
Jockey Ben E Thompson 58.0kg Prizemoney $13,025
Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f11 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 B E Thompson 58.0 4 $15.00 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 6.10L 1:31.75

70f7 CRAN Fri 7Aprl7  1500m Bm64 Good3 A Lynch 560 6 $26.001L3uzcé<5y Prospector 57.5kg 11.25L 3 6
60f7 SAND Wed 22Marl7 1400m 3YF BM64 Soft6 A Lynch 5.0 5  $71 Creativity 59.0kg 3.10L 1:25.78 5 6
1of8 TATU Sun11Decl6 1600m MDN-SW Good4 A lynch 550 2 $3F Rosaleen Dubh 55.0kg 1.50L 1:41.01 5 5
50f11 YARR Sat26Novl6 1500m F&M MDN-SW Heavy9 A Lynch 56.5 6  $11 Lovani56.5kg 8.25L 1:34.8 5 5
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i

\ CAN DEO Trainer Amy Johnston Barrier 1
Jﬁ':‘h . Jockey Katelyn Mallyon 57.0kg Prizemoney $32,798
‘m"i g 0year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 1580m W&P% 4-35
4% ¥  Sire Shamardal Dam Miss Brightman
gwrelgfsr gciirnzgulilzr;h/?gtidG Guest & Ms J Kewish) & Mrs L A Richards Career 23:1-2-5 12 Mths 13:0-0-4 st Up 40-0-2 2nd Up 40-29
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diamonds, Armbands And Diamonds Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-2-4 Soft 40-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 K Mallyon 570 1 $8.50 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 9.25L 1:31.75
30f11 GEEL  Sat18Marl7 1400m 0 - 58 Good3  CPuls 570 9  $15 Pria Eclipse 58.0kg 2.40L 1:24.41 4 3
70f14 BAIR  Sat4Marl7  1600m 0 - 58 Good4 R Mcleod 575 9 $6 Mutajara 56.5kg 3.45L 1:38.17 1 1
70f13 TERA  Thu2Febl7  1400m BM58 Good4  JAllen 580 6 $8 Kapaulenko 58.5kg 5.75L 1:24.35 2 2
50f9 YARR TuelOJanl7 1514m BM58 Good3 D Moor 58.0 1  $10 Belcielo 59.0kg 2.85L 1:30.65 1 1
= M I DAS MAN Trainer Robert Kingston Barrier 15
Jockey Rose Pearson 54.5kg Prizemoney $3,243
@ 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-20
Sire Golden Snake Dam More Than a Woman
Breeder Miss J Allen . . . .
Owners Miss J A Allen & J J Allen C.areer. 51-0-0 12 Mth's 6:1-0-0 1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—0
Colours Maroon And Pale Blue Checks, Maroon Sleeves, Pale Blue Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3 R Pearson 54.5 15 $61.00 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 10.50L 1:31.75
lof6 BALN Sun12Marl7 1200m PIC-MDN Good4 C Pace 65.0 3 $3.40 Midas Man 65.0kg 1.25L 1:12.59
70f8 YARR Sat4Febl7  1200m 0 - 58 Good4 R Pearson 540 5  $41 Beach Fighter 58.0kg 7.90L 1:11.37 8 7
80f11 ECHU Tue 20Sepl6 2100m MDN-SW Heavyl0 G Cartwright ~ 56.0 5  $26 Masterson 58.5kg 11.30L 2:18.92 3 5
90f12 MORN Thu 8Sepl6  1500m MDN-SW Good3  J Martin 56.0 6  $31 The Harrovian 56.0kg 8.10L 1:31.56 5 7
HOLLYWOOD TYCOON Trainer Kelvin Bourke Barrier 16
fj"“”‘ ] Jockey Jye McNeil 59.5kg Prizemoney $20,018
[ 44 4yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1500m W&P% 11-22
“Al L Sire Written Tycoon Dam Our Hollywood Miss
g;‘;ﬁgfsfﬂf’”hg” 5‘id9keP5tftg olmood M M  Honcon, W p o, CATEET 6101 12Mihs 910-1 15t Up 2000 2nd Up 20-0:0
e e occ 7y o Holwood (Mgr Ms S FRancod, WPERVEh £irm 0000 Good 5:0-0-1  Soft 3100 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, White Quarters Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f11 MORN Sun16Aprl7 1500m Bm58 Good3  J Mcneil 59.5 16 $15.00 Dash for Dee 59.5kg 8.50L 1:31.75
70of11 GEEL Sat18Marl7 1400mO0 - 58 Good3  C Robertson 60.0 1  $10 Pria Eclipse 58.0kg 4.00L 1:24.41 6 7
30of 14 BEND Sat18Febl7 1600mO0 - 58 Good4 T Sadler 60.0 12  $31 Forsyth 59.5kg 1.85L 1:36.68 13 9
10 0of 10 BALL  Tue 7Febl7  1600m CL1 Good4 D Lane 59.0 3 $16 Smooth Consul 585kg 5.80L 1:39.77 6 5
90f10 CRAN Fri20Janl7  1500m BM64 Softs N Hall 585 8 $191Da(3)9‘2t We Love It 59.0kg 9.20L 6 6
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Race 7 Progress Signs Handicap 2020m VIC: 4:25 pm

Prize $16,000. 1st $9,600. 2nd $2,720. 3rd $1,280. 4th $640. 5th $320. 6th $288. 7th $288. 8th $288. 9th $288.

10th $288.

Rail: Out 3m Entire Circuit

Straight: 200m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Rating Based. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 2. Jamieson Blinkers off first time, 10. Bewildering Blinkers off first time, winkers again

Horse

3. Toan Thang
4. Outdone
5. Bouffon
6. Magmellou

8. Penthouse Kitten (NZ)

9. Toss the Bouquet
10. Bewildering

11. Forever True
12. Beltum

13. Benall

14. Chilean Wonder
15. Hoagy

16. Miss Lily

Jockey

Lachlan King (a3)
Jamie Mott

Jye McNeil

Chris Symons

Jake Bayliss
Yoko Ota
Mitchell Aitken (a2)

Alan Creighton
Jordan Childs
Craig Newitt

Ben E Thompson
Daniel Stackhouse
Katelyn Mallyon

Trainer

Sam Pritchard-Gordon
Richard Laming

Sam Pritchard-Gordon
Ken Keys

Francis Finnegan
Shane McCusker

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

John Honeysett
Lenny Xuereb
Geoff Cousins
Colin Butcher
Amy Johnston

Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Last 10

51695396

2233671589
0105075506
3467957138

4150032
088158558
8972361s5

7669662555
9070453652
1408658900
0485608755
6045427756
06846557

Career

6:1-0-1
13:1-2-2
8:1-0-0
9:1-0-2

51-1-1
6:1-0-0
7:1-1-1

53:5-3-3
36:2-3-4
22:1-0-2
21:1-2-0
30:1-3-3

6:0-0-0

Prize

$15,290
$26,728
$22,425
$23,055

$15,680
$15,675
$26,250

$106,098
$49,280
$31,303
$42,052
$31,118
$4,060

NSW/TAS: 4:25 pm
QLD: 4:25 pm

NT: 3:55 pm

SA: 3:55 pm

WA: 2:25 pm

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
17% 33% 16 60.5
8% 38% 14 60

13% 13% 9 595
11% 33% 5 595
SCRATCHED

20% 60% 3 59
17% 17% 11 585
14% 43% 10 58

9% 21% 4 515
6% 25% 8 57
5% 14% 1 56
5 14% 15 56
3% 23% 13 56
0% 0% 6 54

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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’“" 3. Toan Thang 13 &h

'“" 14. Chilean Wonder 12 é
'n' 4, Outdone 11 é
'“" 15. Hoagy 10 cﬁb

h" 9. Toss the Bouquet 9 ."‘
'“" 10. Bewildering 8 &%’9

n" 5. Bouffon 7 "'

'”," 12. Beltum 6 3

'“" 16. Miss Lily 5 /:/

“" 6. Magmellou 4 }

n" 11. Forever True 3 ¢%)

'“" 8. Penthouse Kitten 2 9

'ﬂ" 13. Benall 1 a.q

Rail position: Out 3m Entire Circuit Race Direction <

| williamhil_| oringon| e 2
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[EJ TOAN THANG

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Husson Dam Sarvon
Breeder Patinack Farm

Y

Trainer Sam Pritchard-Gordon
Jockey Lachlan King 60.5kg
Win Range 1700m

Barrier 16

Prizemoney $15,290

W&P% 17-33

Owners S Watkins Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Trident And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 L King 60.5 16 $12.00 Benall 56.0kg 4.45L 2:06.
1of8 GEEL Sat18Marl7 1700m MDN-SW Good4 ) Mcneil 58.0 7 $5.50 Toan Thang 58.0kg 1.75L 1:44.46 2 1
60f12 BEND Tue 28Febl7 1400m MDN-SW Good4 ) Mcneil 580 7 $111I$2i?6{30hn Cannon 58.0kg 3.40L 7 9
90f12 PAKE ThuOFebl7 1200m3YMDN-SW  Good4 L Nolen 580 2 $31 Toffee Nose 56.0kg 455L 11296 no7
30f8 GEEL  Sun 25Sepl6 1750m MDN-SW Soft7  CParnham 560 2 $101T5)/1p8f)‘00n Monaco 56.5kg 4.25L 5 4
= n Trainer Richard Laming Barrier 14
OUTDON E Jockey Jamie Mott 60.0kg Prizemoney $26,728
. @ % 4 yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-38
" ®  Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Merryvale
gwﬁgfsr ICI/:?J mﬁmsg 'Brien, J McGuinness, J Allan, J Steet, L Buckley, Ms J Career 13:1-2-2 12 Mths 131-3-2 1st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0
Doran, B Kull, N Landnglss P Landy, Chow Bella (Mgr: G Harding), Swann))l/ (Mgr: s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Cunningham), M K'Y Racing (Mgr: M Lynch), Team Daisy (Mgr: $ Cunningham),  Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Paine (Mgr: C Paine), Pure Horn(Mgr: B Wilson) & Blue Moon
Colours Navy, Sky Blue BM Logo, White Sleeves With Green Maltese Crosses,
Navy And Sky Blue Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3  J Mott 60.0 14 $4.20 Benall 56.0kg 1.00L 2:06.
20f7 CRAN Fri 7Aprl7 ~ 1500m BM64 Good3  J Mott 570 2 $4.601L3l12cé<5)/ Prospector 57.5kg 0.75L 5 5
30f11 SAND Wed 22Marl7 1600m BM64 Softt  CWillams 570 4 $10 Alrouz 59.5kg 2951 139.41 7 6
30f9 KILM  Thu 23Febl7 1450m CL1 Good4  J Payne 58.5 8 $6.50 Le Boss 59.5kg 0.70L 1:28.68 9 9
6of11 WERR Fri27Janl7  2000m BM58 Good3 D Gaudi 60.5 4 $6.50 Rich Beauty 57.0kg 6.65L 2:04.84 1 1
Trainer Sam Pritchard-Gordon Barrier 9
} 1‘” '\ B BOUFFON Jockey Jye McNeil 59.5kg Prizemoney $22,425
el 3 Yyearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 2200m W&P% 13-13
“=="  Sire Bel Esprit Dam Razz And Red
Breeder Noor Elaine Farm 1.0 1.0 0. 0.
Owners F Agosta & Mrs K Pritchard-Gordon ga ree(; g (1) 8 0 (1;2 IVcIItI;.le(.)l OO 0 ;stﬂuapozgé) 0 ﬁnd Upl,ZdOOOOO
Colours Pale Blue And White Hoops, Pink And White Chequered Cap irm U:L-U- ood 4.1-0- oft 3.U-U- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3  J Mcneil 59.5 9 $51.00 Benall 56.0kg 22.55L 2:06.
1of7 SEYM Thu9Marl7 2200m MDN-Hwgt Good4  C Douglas 680 7  $19 Bouffon 68.0kg 1.50L 2:20.65 2 2
13 of 14 KYNE  Mon 20Feb17 1850m MDN-SW Good4 A Creighton 580 3 $21 Avery 56.0kg 17.10L 1:58.22 2 2
50f10 WERR Mon 13Febl7 2025m MDN-Hwgt Good4  C Douglas 68.0 2  $21 Dalalah 66.0kg 2.35L 2:11.03 1 1
10 of 12 PAKE  Wed 25Jan17 2000m MDN-SW Good4 ) Mcneil 570 9  $81 Bold Presence 57.0kg 10.95L 2:04.79 9 7
n MAGMELLOU Trainer Ken Keys Barrier 5
) Jockey Chris Symons 59.5kg Prizemoney $23,055
4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 11-33
Sire Magnus Dam Hop
g:;ﬁgfsr Q:ST'gaK'eeyftB“gDyer o H Gt M yer &P S Career91-0-2 12 Mths 91-0-2 1stUp3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Pink, Purpie Sash And Cap ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3  C Symons 59.5 5 $6.50 Benall 56.0kg 2.50L 2:06.
40f14 WANG Thu 6Aprl7  2000m Bm58 Good4 B E Thompson 595 8 $19.00 Bernie Boy 61.0kg 1.80L 2:06.39 1210
60f7 PAKE Thu23Marl7 1600m CL1 Good4 BEThompson 570 3 $211|gg5t9hern Charm 57.0kg 5.45L 4 5
70f9 KM  Thu23Febl7 1450m CL1 Goodd ) Mcnell 505 6 8 Le Boss 595k 3901 12868 4 4
90f10 PAKE Thu9Febl7 1200m BM64 Good4 L Nolen 58.5 4 $6 Curvano 59.5kg 4.95L 1:11.66 5 5
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n PENTHOUSE KITTEN

3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sire Pentire Dam Scattercat
Breeder R W E Moore

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $15,680
W&P% 20-60

Trainer Francis Finnegan
Jockey Jake Bayliss 59.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Owners F Finnegan, Mrs S Finnegan, R W E Moore & D E Moore Career 5:1-1-1 12 iths 6:1-1-1 1t Up 2.1-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-1
Colours Hunting Stéwart Tartan, Wh}te Sleeves, Gold Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2.0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 J Bayliss 59.0 3 $3.50 Benall 56.0kg 2.70L 2:06.
1of12 BAIR  Sat1Aprl7  1600m MDN-SW Good4 ) Bayliss 5.0 1 $1.85F1I?3%r;t3house Kitten 56.0kg 4.50L 5 5
110f 15 FLEM  Thu3Nov16 2500m CROWN OAKS Good3 M Walker 555 12 $151 Laéqueti Spirit 55.5kg 13.15L 2:37.73 11 14
14 of 17 FLEM  Sat290ctl6  2000m WAKEFUL Good4 ) Bayliss 550 12 $201 Tiamo Grace 55.0kg 7.80L 2:04.44 12 14
30f8 MORN Fri210ctl6  2050m BM58 Soft6  J Bayliss 570 3 $5 Mrs Runhardt 57.5kg 2.35L 2:09.82 6 5
n TOSS THE BOUQUET Trainer Shane McCusker Barrier 11
Jockey Yoko Ota 58.5kg Prizemoney $15,675

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Floral Pegasus Dam Chicayne
Breeder Mrs L B Alderson

AT'J

Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-17

Owners S McCusker Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Band, Gold Sleeves, Red Armbands, Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41-0-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0f 13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 Y Ota 58.5 11 $51.00 Benall 56.0kg 11.30L 2:06.
80f12 CRAN Fri31IMarl7 2025m BM64 Good4 Y Ota 56.0 1 $151 Street Heat 58.0kg 4.85L 2:08.41 6 6
80of9 PAKE Thul6Marl7 1600m F&M BM64 Good4 Y Ota 58,5 1  $31 Parallel Lines 56.5kg 9.00L 1:40.49 4 3
1of8 COLA Sun5Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Good4 Y Ota 565 1 $71T3%s7s4the Bouquet 56.5kg 0.75L 32
80f9 STON Sat26Decl5 1100m3YFMDN-SW  Softs  IGundogdu 570 9 $4.80 Lake Como 570k 1650L 1089 2 2
o . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 10
10 BEW"'DERING Jockey Mitchell Aitken 58.0kg Prizemoney $26,250
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-43
=¥ Sire Husson Dam Allez Wonder
g;‘;ﬁgg E"at'”aCk O e S B MeCarm & Mo racn g CATEEr P11l 12Mehs 81-11 15t Up21-0-0  2nd Up 10-0-0
o Encompss Bloodstock (gr: B Mccann) SMcCamn Rocng M98 i 0000 Good 5111 Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue And Yellow Checks, Red Sleeves Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f13 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 M Aitken 58.0 10 $21.00 Benall 56.0kg 5.05L 2:06.
90f9 BENA Sat25Marl7 2046m BM64 Soft6 M Pegus 560 9 $7 Zandarral 59.0kg 19.20L 2:10.82 1 2
70f10 MOON Mon 13Marl7 1600m 3YF BM64 Good3 B Mertens 590 6 $9.501|}g6c);16toya‘s Secret 59.0kg 7.45L 7 5
20f8 SEYM Tue21Febl7 1600m CL1 Good4 R Bayliss 570 8 $7.501$3T?{I Town Honey 56.0kg 0.10L 6 3
30f9 BALL Tue3lJanl7 1400m F&M BM64 Good4 L Nolen 575 6 $8 tdsta Bomb 57.5kg 0.85L 1:25.52 7 7
L FOREVER TRUE Trainer John Honeysett Barrier 4
= Jockey Alan Creighton 57.5kg Prizemoney $106,098
7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1950m W&P% 9-21
Y Sire Danbird Dam Forever Fun
gfv‘::gfsf Ff’af'MM‘;Od;to L6 0 A M Moo, s C A Honeset 4 CoTEEr 53533 12Miths 15010 15t Up 6100 2nd Up 5:1-0-0
st Firm10-1-0  Good 47:5-2-3  Soft50-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Shamrock And Sleeves Jockey 14:0-3-1  Dist 8:0-2-0 Track 20:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 A Creighton 57.5 4 $8.00 Benall 56.0kg 4.95L 2:06.
60of 10 PAKE Thu30Marl7 2500m BM64 Soft6 A Creighton 550 10  $12 The Dominator 59.5kg 6.85L 2:41.55 10 10
60f12 SAND Wed 15Marl7 1800m BM64 Good3 P Moloney 55.5 4 $26 Princess Aria 57.5kg 5.30L 1:50.93 12 12
90f13 KILM  Thu 23Febl7 2100m BM58 Good4 A Creighton 59.0 4 $3.80F Treasure Map 57.5kg 3.35L 2:14.91 10 11
60f8 SAND Wed 1Febl7 2400m BM70 Good3 P Moloney 540 5  $21 Sweet Melody 58.0kg 2.45L 2:38.12 8 6
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4 Y . Trainer Lenny Xuereb Barrier 8
12 BEI‘TUM Jockey Jordan Childs 57.0kg Prizemoney $49,280
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1715m W&P% 6-25
) ) ¥ Sire Stratum Dam Mehitabel
gwﬁgfsr F?ijzr\:ée;tliw BGI;(::iIgJe P(Ekaitj Mrs S Bilic, Mrs K Brincat, B Brincat, Career 36:2-3-4 12 Mths 200-1-3 st Up 5110 2nd Up 50-0-0
M Cukier, Mrs H Cukier, B Taylor, G McCartney, B McCartney, W Wandycorp,  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-3-3  Soft 8:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Falcons Racing Syndicate (Mgr: P Sciulli) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Colours Maroon, White Bow Tie And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3  J Childs 57.0 8 $19.00 Benall 56.0kg 8.30L 2:06.
12 0f12 KILM  Thu 13Aprl7 1900m Bm58 Soft6 L Meech 570 7 $8.002\{)c§|7can de Fuego 60.5kg 5.10L g 11
70f14 BAR Sat1Aprl7  1600m BM64 Goodd BStockdale 545 8 $850Hazard AheadsesigsooL1zol 8 8
10 of 11 GEEL  Sat18Marl7 1400m 0 - 58 Good3 L Meech 580 6 $5.50 Pria Eclipse 58.0kg 535L 1:24.41 9 1
40f10 KYNE Mon 6Marl7 1450m BM58 Good4 L Meech 58.0 3 $5.50 La Consolidata 58.5kg 2.20L 1:28.97 9 9
'.-' BENAI.I. Trainer Geoff Cousins Barrier 1
' Jockey Craig Newitt 56.0kg Prizemoney $31,303
5 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range 2020m - 2460m W&P% 5-14
=¥ Sire Blackfriars Dam Miss Megari
g;sﬁgfs’g";f CPUS;A”SH e M £ Duker. D buklen s A oy CTEET 221:0°2 12 Miths 101-0-0 15t Up 60-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Day&PACouss e DR Firm 0000 Good 16102 Soft 4000 Heavy 10-0-0
Colours Green, Black Sash Jockey 1:1-0-0 Dist 8:0-0-2 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f13 MORN Sun16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3  C Newitt 56.0 1 $41.00 Benall 56.0kg 1.00L 2:06.
70of7 CIRN Thu6Aprl7 2400m0-116 HDL-TRL ~ Good4 DH Jnr n/a Renew n/a L 2:43.56
40f9 CRAN Fri10Marl7 2025m BM64 Good4 B Stockdale 55.0 8 $101 Domesticated 57.0kg 3.35L 2:07.74 9 8
110f 13 KILM  Thu 23Febl7 2100m BM58 Good4  F Alesci 56.5 8  $91 Treasure Map 57.5kg 6351 2:14.91 7 1
80of11 YARR Sat4Febl7  1500m 0 - 58 Good4 B Stockdale 570 8  $26 Wild Cavalier 59.5kg 4.95L 1:31.06 11 1
LY . Trainer Colin Butcher Barrier 15
14 CH"'EAN WONDER Jockey Ben E Thompson 56.0kg Prizemoney $42,052
4 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2100m W&P% 5-14
¥ Sire Host Dam Soorena
gﬁgﬁsr CGlilgl?tlclf:rrmrs M L Butcher, G C Butcher, Mrs H J Butcher, Mrs AM Career 211-2-0 12 Mths 150-1-0. 1st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-0
Butcher, A Woff & B G Butcher ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-0  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Braces Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 BEThompson 56.0 15 $17.00 Benall 56.0kg 9.05L 2:06.
40f8 STON Sun12Marl7 2100m BM64 Soft5  J Mcneil 540 7 $122I31iéiglleoﬂhesphinx 59.0kg 2.20L 22
80f12 BAR Sat4Marl7 2000m 0 - 58 Goodd BStockdale 565 11 $7King Joy 56.0kg 375 20481 9 8
50f10 MOE  Sun19Febl7 2439m BM58 Soft5  C Symons 570 6 $8 Royal Conserve 58.0kg 5.35L 2:36.52 6 6
6of11 SALE  Tue 14Febl7 2219m BM64 Good4 B Stockdale 545 2 $31 Gifted Lad 59.0kg 4.00L 2:21.73 3 3
) . Trainer Amy Johnston Barrier 13
: 15 HOAGY Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 56.0kg Prizemoney $31,118
‘_ b 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2220m W&P% 3-23
Al Sire Pentire Dam Tin Pan
g’vsﬁgfsffj”?yj s ok CATEST 30133 12 Mths 120-11 1stUp 60-0-0  2nd Up 50-0-0
Magford Pk ek A POAETEES Firm 0.0-00  Good 17.0-20  Soft100-1-2  Heavy 3:1-0-1
Colours Light Blue And Black Stripes, Maroon Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 6:0-1-0 Track 2.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 D Stackhouse  56.0 13 $19.00 Benall 56.0kg 4.75L 2:06.
50f8 CTRN Thu 6Aprl7 2400m 0 - 116 HDL-TRL ~ Good4 R Cully n/a Genuine Lad n/a L 2:44.6
10 of 10 PAKE  Thu 30Marl7 2500m BM64 Soft6 N Beriman 550 8 $512T4P1e55Dominator59.5kg 14.80L 1 6
40f10 BALN Sun12Marl7 2000m PIC-TRPY Goodd RGoodwin 650 3 $4.80 Tip Rat 680k 6.00L 20604
50f6  BRAT Fri3Marl7  2400m0- 116 HDL-TRL ~ Soft5 R Cully n/a He's a Genius n/a L 3:11.87
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Lo Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 6
16 MISS I'"'Y Jockey Katelyn Mallyon 54.0kg Prizemoney $4,060
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
4 Sire Denman Dam Missy Mac .
Ouiners 0 oo s o s B Moty CTEEr 6000 12Rhs T00.0 15t Up 2000 2nd Up 1000
Franklin, M L Brodie, M W Bush, K P%'a')nnor, Mrs B M O'connor, A Run For Your Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Money (Mgr: S Davison), G Joseph, C Papadopoulos & A C Doherty Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 MORN Sun 16Aprl7 2020m Bm58 Good3 K Mallyon 540 6 $71.00 Benall 56.0kg 21.30L 2:06.
60of9 BALL  Sun26Marl7 1600m MDN-SW Good4 B Allen 560 3 $20 Guru Jim 58.5kg 8.05L 1:40.93 8 6
8of 11 KYNE Mon6Marl7 1850m MDN-SW Good4 A Mallyon 560 4 $261I1Léllazthe Ripcord 58.5kg 25.25L 1 4
40f8 SEYM Tue21Febl7 1600m F&M MDN-SW Good4  C Symons 575 8 $10 Wiﬁkelmann 57.5kg 6.25L 1:38.8 4 3
6of 11 PAKE Thu9Febl7  1400m MDN-SW Good4  C Symons 560 7 $131glsnze§n of Kandy 56.0kg 3.85L 8 8
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